
Nursing 
& Health

 2015

sagepub.co.uk

m
ailing co

d
e: D

M
  5F

71
S

A
G

E
  •  N

ursing &
 H

ealth  •  2015



Nursing & Health | 2015

Welcome... 
It’s a pleasure to introduce you to our 2015 Nursing & Health catalogue, not least because at SAGE we are celebrating our 50th anniversary this year.

The SAGE Nursing and Health list launched in the 1990s and initially focused on skills and CPD courses. In more recent years we have 
launched key pre-registration textbooks for nurses as well as new editions of bestselling texts. We are dedicated to developing textbooks 
that support students’ learning as well as lecturers’ teaching, and in 2015 we are very excited to be launching a ground breaking new 
resource, Essentials of Nursing Practice, which blends digital and print learning via a print textbook, an interactive eBook and SAGE 
edge (see p. 2 for details). 

The Learning Matters Nursing and Health programme launched in 2008 with the fi rst book in the Transforming Nursing Practice series 
and a commitment to create affordable, easy to understand textbooks with clear links to policy. Since that fi rst book the series has grown 
to cover all areas of the curriculum, alongside additional series aimed at Public Health and Midwifery students. In 2015, Learning Matters 
Nursing and Health celebrates another 50th - our 50th title publishing at the end of this year! 

All of our textbooks are available as inspection copies, and we look forward to receiving your requests and feedback. If you are unable to 
fi nd what you are looking for we would be pleased to offer a bespoke custom solution tailored to your requirements, where you can select 
content from across our books, journals and reference lists. Please contact your local Sales Representative (see p. 33) for details.

As we look back on our success so far, and forward to an exciting publishing future, we would like to take this opportunity to thank you for 
choosing SAGE and Learning Matters, and for being part of our journey. 

The SAGE and Learning Matters Nursing and Health Team

Key new titles

P26 P6 P23 P19 P4

P11P2P22 P8 P11



Contact us

1 Oliver’s yard, 55 City Road, London, EC1y 1SP

+44 (0)20 7324 8500 +44 (0)20 7324 8600

www.sagepub.co.uk

Key Contacts

Alison Poyner – Senior Publisher
alison.poyner@sagepub.co.uk

Becky Taylor – Senior Commissioning Editor
becky.taylor@sagepub.co.uk

Alex Clabburn – Commissioning Editor
alex.clabburn@sagepub.co.uk 

Tamara Navaratnam – Senior Marketing Manager
tamara.navaratnam@sagepub.co.uk

Contents

Nursing Practice and Clinical Skills................................. 2-6

Children's Nursing ...............................................................7

Adult Nursing ....................................................................7-8

Mental Health Nursing ....................................................9-10

Personal and Professional Skills .................................. 11-14

Transforming Nursing Practice Series .......................... 12-13

Counselling Books for Nurses & Health Professionals ....16-18

Mentoring and Coaching ................................................... 19

Leadership and Management...................................... 20-21

Law and Ethics .............................................................21-22

Midwifery ............................................................................22

Application Guides .......................................................22-23

Health Promotion ...............................................................23

Health Psychology and Sociology ...............................23-24

Health and Social Care ......................................................25

Disability .............................................................................26

Research Methods ....................................................... 26-31

Reference ......................................................................31-32

Sales Information ...............................................................33

Index ............................................................................. 34-36

Nursing & Health | 2015

green SAgE
We recognise that our business operations have an 
impact on the environment and are committed to 
minimising them. Find out more:

www.uk.sagepub.com/aboutCommunity.nav

Inspection Copies
Request and manage your inspection copies 
quickly and easily at 
www.sagepub.co.uk/inspectioncopy

Free electronic inspection copies are also available 
for lecturers - for details contact your local sales 
representative at www.sagepub.co.uk/findmyrep

SAgE publishes...
... more than 60 journals in the fields of Nursing & 
Public Health. For more information and pricing visit:

www.sagepub.co.uk/nurs
www.sagepub.co.uk/ph

SAgE eBooks
All of our books are now available as eBooks in a 
wide variety of formats. For full details visit:

www.sagepub.co.uk/ebooks

Keep up-to-date
Tell us which subject areas you are interested 
in hearing about and we’ll keep you up-to-date 
with relevant products and special offers.

Prefer to go paperless? You can switch off 
print communications by updating your 
settings at: 

www.sagepub.co.uk/myaccount



2            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700                   www.sagepub.co.ukORDER TODAY

Everyone learns differently. This textbook 
offers a range of user friendly, colour coded 
resources to help students: 

9:45 AM 100%iPad

More than just a book!
An accompanying interactive eBook links to extra resources 
including videos, case studies, interactive revision quizzes, 
� ashcards, study plans and more. Students can use the 
eBook to study where and when they want, and read, 
annotate and search the book on a tablet, laptop or PC. 
All these resources are also available through SAGE edge. 

 ESSENTIALS OF NURSING PRACTICE 
 Edited by  Catherine Delves-Yates   University of East Anglia  

 Essentials of Nursing Practice is a groundbreaking new resource 
that introduces nursing students to the core topics they need to master 
during their first year and beyond. It brings the study of nursing to life 
across all four fields of nursing, in all settings, focusing on what it takes 
to be the best nurse you can be through person-centred, compassionate 
care. Unlike any other book, it uniquely blends digital and print learning 
resources to engage all styles of learners and to provide lecturers with 
helpful resources to use in their teaching.

Advisory Editors
Learning Disabilities: Robert Jenkins and Ruth Northway, University 
of South Wales 
Child Nursing: Carol Hall, University of Nottingham 
Mental Health: Steven Trenoweth, University of Bournemouth 
Adult Nursing: Karen Elcock, Kingston University London 
Clinical Skills: Fiona Everett and Wendy Wright, University of the West of Scotland

 ESSENTIALS OF NURSING PRACTICE 

Full of useful exercises and activities that will deepen 
understanding and promote learning

– Professor Steve Tee, Associate Dean 
Education, Faculty of Nursing and 
Midwifery, King’s College London

The book's visual and interactive nature keep it 
interesting and engaging… [It’s] the most stimulating 
and extensive book for students that I have come across

– Tanya Bell, 3rd year Adult Nursing Student

  CONTENTS 

 Part A: Learning to Be a Nurse / What Is a Nurse? / Being a Nursing Student / Core Academic 
Skills / Academic Writing and Assessment Skills / Part B: Professional Practice  / Ethics / Law 
/ Accountability and Professionalism / Resilience / The Role of the Student Nurse in Effecting 
Change / Clinical Governance / Part C: Fundamentals of Nursing Care / Delivering Effective 
Care / Introduction to Nursing Theory / Values-based, Person-centred Care / Patient, 
Service User, Family and Carer Perspectives / Assessment, Planning, Implementation 
and Evaluation (APIE) / Core Communication Skills / Communication and Interpersonal 
Skills in Challenging Circumstances / Assessing and Managing Risk / Record Keeping and 
Documentation / Patient Care Related Decision Making / Health Promotion / Safeguarding 
/ Patient Education / Part D: Skills for Nursing Care / Infection Prevention and Control (IPC) 
/ Clinical Measurement / Pain Management / Aseptic Technique and Specimen Collection 
/ Skin Integrity / Safer Handling of People / First Aid / Medicines Administration / Assisting 
with Nutritional Needs / Assisting Patients with their Elimination Needs / Assisting Patients 
with their Hygiene Needs / Last Offices / Part E: Contexts of Nursing Care / Introduction to 
the Organization of and Settings for Care / Public Health / Introduction to Interprofessional 
Working / Introduction to the Sociological Context of Nursing / Introduction to Health 
Policy and the Political Context of Nursing / Introduction to the Global Context of Nursing 

 April 2015 • 840 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446273104) • £90.00 
 Paperback and eBook ISBN (9781473929579)
£31.99 (plus applicable VAT) 

Understand:
Chapter topic lists, 

study plans and 
knowledge links 

highlight how key 
concepts interlink, 
helping students 

understand what they 
are learning and why

Go further:
A&P links relate clinical 

skills to the relevant body 
system while ‘What’s the 
evidence?’ summaries 

bring real research to life. 
Activities take learning to 
the next level by asking 

re� ective, critical thinking 
and leadership questions

Apply:
Stories and top tips 

from real students and 
nurses give insight into 

being a nurse. Case 
studies provide practical 

examples of theory in 
practice while clinical 

skills show step-by-step 
how to do key procedures

Revise:
Interactive multiple choice 
and short answer quizzes, 

� ashcards and many 
other great resources 
at edge.sagepub.com/
essentialnursing, help 

students prepare for exams 
and assignments

Nursing Practice and Clinical Skills



3Available as inspection copy for lecturers

 ESSENTIAL CLINICAL 
SKILLS FOR NURSES 
 Step by Step 

 Edited by  Catherine Delves-yates   
University of East Anglia  

 Are your students nervous about their nursing 
practice experience?

Are they afraid to ask about things they feel 
they should know, or worried about their 
OSCEs and clinical skills exams? 

This little book is an ideal clinical skills reference for nursing students and 
junior health care practitioners. Its easy to navigate design and step-by-step 
approach allows for information to be accessed quickly to help students 
review skills while on placement and prepare for their OSCE exams. 

Features include: 

•  essential equipment check lists help ensure students know what they 
need to perform clinical skills 

•  patient considerations promote strategies to provide the best 
possible care 

•  all fields of nursing are covered with tips throughout to help students 
support every patient group 

•  introduces different approaches to performing clinical skills in 
community and acute settings to help students and new practitioners 
feel confident performing the skill in any situation. 

 CONTENTS 
 Common Abbreviations / Useful Prefixes and Suffixes / Infection Prevention and Control / 
Clinical Measurement / Pain Management / Aseptic Technique and Specimen Collection / 
Skin Integrity / Safer Handling of People / First Aid / Medicines Administration / Assisting 
Patients with their Nutritional Needs / Assisting Patients with their Elimination Needs / 
Assisting Patients with their Hygiene Needs / Last Offices / Commonly Used Medication and 
Side Effects / Normal Laboratory Values / Skills Mapped to NMC Essential Skills Clusters 

 April 2015 • 240 pages 
 Paper  (9781473913981) • £9.99 

 ESSENTIAL CLINICAL 

 Bundle
option 
 Students can
buy Essentials of 
Nursing Practice 
and Essential 
Clinical Skills for 
Nurses together 
for just £35.99!     
 Bundle (9781473929586) 

Watch out for titles that come with a SAGE edge site!

SAGE edge offers a range of open access online tools and resources that 

you can use to help integrate quality content and create 
a rich learning environment for your students, and which 

your students can use to reinforce knowledge retention 
and check progress throughout their course.

Nursing Practice and Clinical Skills



4            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700                   www.sagepub.co.ukORDER TODAy

 PSYCHOLOGY 
AND SOCIOLOGY 
IN NURSING 
 Second Edition 

  Benny goodman   
University of Plymouth  

This book explores the sociology 
and psychology relevant to nursing 
and explains why it is so important 
to understand these subjects in 
order to be a good nurse. It has 
been written specifically for nursing 
students, and explains clearly the 
key concepts in both disciplines 
that they need to grasp.  Updated 
to address the full implications of 
the Francis Report and its impact 
on the nursing profession, and with 
detailed examples, activities and case studies 
to reflect the contemporary context of nursing, the book 
encourages critical thinking and persuades students to explore both the 
psychological and sociological basis of all aspects of nursing practice. 

 CONTENTS 
 The Relevance of Psychology and Sociology for Nursing / Professional Values / 
Communication / Inequalities, Health Outcomes and Nursing Practice / Decision Making 
/ Leadership / Death, Stress and Resilience / Maternity and Children's Nursing / Mental 
Health and Learning Disabilities 

 TRANSFORmINg NURSINg PRACTICE SERIES 
 April 2015 • 216 pages 
 Cloth  (9781473916333) • £60.00 
 Paper  (9781473916340) • £21.99 

 PSYCHOLOGY  PALLIATIVE AND END OF 
LIFE CARE IN NURSING 
  Jane Nicol     and   Brian Nyatanga   
both at University of Worcester

 Caring for those nearing the end of life can 
throw up complex issues, including handling 
bereavement, cultural and ethical issues, 
delivering care in a wide variety of settings, 
symptom management and also ensuring 
your own emotional resilience. This book will 
equip nursing students and non-specialists 
with the essential knowledge in relation to the care and management of 
people nearing the end of life. 

 TRANSFORmINg NURSINg PRACTICE SERIES 
 June 2014 • 184 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446270912) • £60.00 
 Paper  (9781446270929) • £18.99 

on the nursing profession, and with 
detailed examples, activities and case studies 
to reflect the contemporary context of nursing, the book 

on the nursing profession, and with 
detailed examples, activities and case studies 
to reflect the contemporary context of nursing, the book 

 PATIENT ASSESSMENT 
AND CARE PLANNING
IN NURSING 
 Second Edition 

  Lioba Howatson-Jones   
Canterbury Christ Church University  , 
  mooi Standing   and   Susan Roberts   
Canterbury Christ Church University  

 Nurses of the future need to accurately 
assess people of all ages, with varying mental and physical problems, 
across different settings and with changing health needs. This book 
introduces student nurses and novice practitioners to the assessment 
process enabling them to identify patient problems in order for solutions 
to be planned and implemented. 

Linked to the NMC Standards and Essential Skills Clusters for degree-level 
education, and with detailed case studies and scenarios demonstrating 
practical application of key theory, the book encourages critical thinking 
and urges students to consider the social, cultural, psychological and 
environmental factors as well as the physical symptoms that may be 
present when making assessments. 

 CONTENTS 
 Person Centred Patient Assessment and Practice / Understanding Our Role in Patient 
Assessment / Making Sense of Patient Information / Assessment Tools / Nursing Diagnosis 
/ Care-Planning Principles / Relationship of Nursing Models to Care Planning / Ethical 
Aspects of Patient Assessment Dilemmas / Community Health Needs Assessment / 
Patient Assessment and Decision-Making 

 TRANSFORmINg NURSINg PRACTICE SERIES 
 April 2015 • 176 pages 
 Cloth  (9781473902268) • £60.00 
 Paper  (9781473902275) • £17.99 

 PATIENT ASSESSMENT 

 HEALTH PROMOTION
AND PUBLIC HEALTH
FOR NURSING STUDENTS 
 Second Edition 

  Daryl Evans  ,   Dina Coutsaftiki   
and   C Patricia Fathers   all at 
Middlesex University  

 The health service is changing to emphasise 
the need for the public's involvement and 
empowerment in their own health. Student 
nurses, therefore, need preparation for practice which brings health 
promotion into the forefront of nursing care. Focusing on the real world, 
this book explains carefully how health promotion can be implemented 
in practical terms, while drawing on the main theories and models, 
and covers the essential topics like lifestyle changes, health-screening 
and teaching patients, enabling nursing students to become health-
promoting nurses of the future. Now updated to reflect the health 
promotion landscape following the transfer of responsibilities from the 
NHS to local authorities and containing additional coverage on health 
promotion for mental health, children and young people. 
 TRANSFORmINg NURSINg PRACTICE SERIES 

 March 2014 • 168 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446275023) • £60.00 
 Paper  (9781446275030) • £16.99 

 PAIN MANAGEMENT IN 
NURSING PRACTICE 
  Shelagh wright   Dublin City University  

 Based on the curriculum developed by the 
International Association for the Study of 
Pain, this book offers an essential guide 
to managing pain. Beginning with an 
examination of the biology of pain, it then 
goes on to consider pain management across 
the lifecourse, looking at key topics including 
acute pain, cancer pain and pharmacology. 
PUBLISHED IN ASSOCIATION wITH IASP

 December 2014 • 336 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446281994) • £75.00 
 Paper  (9781446282007) • £24.99 

 PAIN MANAGEMENT IN 

Nursing Practice and Clinical Skills



5Available as inspection copy for lecturers

 EVIDENCE-BASED 
PRACTICE IN NURSING 
 Second Edition 

  Peter Ellis   Canterbury Christ
Church University  

 This Second Edition includes practical 
examples of getting evidence and research 
into practice, the importance of considering 
multiple perspectives as evidence, new 
material on systematic reviews and 
secondary research, new case studies from each field of practice, a 
clearer colour text design and additional examples and activities on the 
website for the book. 

 TRANSFORmINg NURSINg PRACTICE SERIES 
 2013 • 168 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446270899) • £60.00 
 Paper  (9781446270905) • £18.99 

 ESSENTIAL INFECTION 
PREVENTION AND 
CONTROL 
  Rose gallagher   Royal College of Nursing  

 Infection prevention is an essential element 
of patient care and safety. This book begins 
with an overview of microbiology and how 
infection is spread, before covering the 
essential elements of practice including hand 
hygiene, linen management, invasive devices 
and sterilization. It focuses on developing skills for best practice, and 
is linked to evidence, case examples and the latest policy throughout. 

The chapters feature:

• images to demonstrate techniques
• top tips for practical measures
• reflective activities which challenge the reader to apply knowledge to 

the realities of practice
• further reading to explore issues in more detail.
It will be essential reading for those taking undergraduate and 
postgraduate courses in infection prevention, as well as those studying 
nursing and allied health courses more generally. 

 CONTENTS 
 Setting the Scene / Policy and Organisational Context / Microbiology / Impact of Infection / 
Anti-Microbial Resistance / Maintaining Health to Prevent Infection / Key Principles of Infection 
Prevention and Control / Infection Prevention and Control in Practice / Invasive Devices / 
Linen Management / Cleaning, Disinfection and Sterilisation / Communication / Education 

 November 2015 • 256 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446256572) • £65.00 
 Paper  (9781446256589) • £22.99 

ESSENTIAL INFECTION 

 PATHOPHYSIOLOGY AND PHARMACOLOGY
FOR NURSING STUDENTS 
  vanessa Taylor Manchester University  ,   Sarah Ashelford   and  
 Justine Raynsford   both at University of Bradford

 Carefully designed to provide an integrated introduction to both the 
biology of disease and the therapeutic agents that are used to manage 
them, this book considers the underlying pathology of many common 
illnesses and diseases but by focusing on those conditions which have 
a pharmacological intervention is able to provide nurses with a broader 
understanding of bioscience that reflects care given in practice.

It covers the basics of pharmacology, the core pathological concepts 
of inflammation, infection and cancer as well as a systems-based 
consideration of the pathophysiology and relevant pharmacology 
of common disorders. Providing the ideal starting point for student 
nurses to develop a robust, integrated knowledge of human disease 
and pharmacology, this book will enable them to provide care based on 
up-to-date knowledge of this important subject. 

 CONTENTS 
 Inflammation / Infection and Immune Response / Cancer / Pain / Nausea and Vomiting 
/ Cardiovascular Disorders / Respiratory Disorders / Gastrointestinal Disorders / 
Musculoskeletal Disorders / Nervous System Disorders / Endocrine Disorders 

 TRANSFORmINg NURSINg PRACTICE SERIES 
 November 2015 •  248 pages
 Cloth  (9781473906594) • £65.00 
 Paper  (9781473906600) • £20.99 

 PATHOPHYSIOLOGY AND PHARMACOLOGY

 Free Digital Inspection 
Copies for Lecturers

SAGE has teamed up with a number of online 
delivery partners so lecturers can have digital 
access to textbooks for consideration for 
course use. 
Contact your local sales representative at 
www.sagepub.co.uk/findmyrep for all your 
course needs. 

Nursing Practice and Clinical Skills



6            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700                   www.sagepub.co.ukORDER TODAy

 CANCER AND CANCER CARE 
 Edited by  Debbie wyatt   and 
  Nicholas Hulbert-williams   both 
at University of Chester  

It ’s really good to see patients’ 
psychological needs during and after 
treatment integrated in this book. The 
chapter on patient involvement is 
particularly welcome. The text is designed 
to be read in total or as a reference book, 
making it accessible to all

-  Carolyn Morris and Adrienne Morgan,
Independent Cancer Patients' Voices advocacy group

An invaluable text for health professionals, researchers and policy 
makers. The editors have amassed an expert group of contributors 
and provide a truly holistic and multi-disciplinary view of cancer care

- Phyllis Butow, Professor at the University of Sydney
and Senior Principal Research Fellow, National

Health and Medical Research Council, Australia

Cancer and Cancer Care is a complete study of cancer, the care of 
people with the disease and its impact on everyday life. Addressing the 
physical and psychosocial aspects of the illness in detail, it covers all 
fundamental aspects of cancer diagnosis, treatment, survival and aspects 
of psychosocial support for all those affected by cancer: patients; their 
families; and their healthcare providers.

Specialist chapters focus on the unique challenges of providing cancer 
care to populations with particular needs, including: older adults; children 
and young people; those with learning disabilities; and those with mental 
health problems. With each chapter supported by pedagogical features 
including reflective questions, chapter overviews and summaries, and 
further reading suggestions to enhance learning, the book is essential 
reading for all those on cancer-care courses at undergraduate and 
postgraduate level. It will be valuable reading for nurses, oncologists, 
psychologists, social workers and all healthcare practitioners and 
researchers working with people affected by cancer. 

 CONTENTS 
 Cancer in Context / Cancer Risk and Screening / Cancer Detection and Diagnosis / The 
Biology of Cancer / Tumour Pathology: Classification, Grading and Staging / Lifespan 
Perspectives:  Children, Teenagers and Young Adults / Lifespan Perspectives: Older Adults 
/ Diversity and Equality in Cancer Care / Cancer and Mental Illness / Cancer and Intellectual 
Disability / Surgery / Cytotoxic Chemotherapy / Radiotherapy / Haematopoietic Stem Cell 
Transplantation / Biological Therapy / Gene Therapy / Effective Communication in Cancer 
Care / Psychosocial Adjustment to Cancer / Assessment of Psychological Wellbeing and 
Emotional Distress / The Impact of Cancer on Family Members and Family Caregivers / 
The Impact of Cancer on Body Image and Sexuality / Psychological Care and Support 
for People Affected by Cancer / Survivorship and Self-Management in Cancer Care / 
Lifestyle and Health Promotion in Cancer Survivorship / The Use of Complementary and 
Alternative Therapies in Cancer Care / Art and Music Therapy in Cancer Care / Spirituality 
and Existential Angst / Adjusting to the Palliative Phase and Preparing for End of Life / 
Bereavement Support in Cancer Care / Supporting Healthcare Professionals in Cancer 
Settings / Involving and Engaging People Affected by Cancer / Clinical Drug Trials in Cancer 
Care / Psychosocial Research in Cancer Care 

 April 2015 • 672 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446256275) • £120.00 
 Paper  (9781446256282) • £39.99 

 CANCER AND CANCER CARE 

DEBBIE WYATT AND NICHOLAS HULBERT-WILLIAMS
Biographies
Debbie Wyatt is a Senior Lecturer in the Faculty of Health and Social Care 
at the University of Chester (UK) and Macmillan Lecturer/Head of Clinical 
Education at Clatterbridge Cancer Centre. She is also an accredited 
facilitator of advanced communication skills training for health and social 
care professionals.

Nicholas Hulbert-Williams is a Coaching Psychologist and Reader in 
Psychology at the University of Chester (UK) where he is Director of the 
Chester Research Unit for the Psychology of Health (CRUPH). He currently 
sits on the Editorial Board of the European Journal of Cancer Care.

why did you decide to write the book?
Debbie: As a nurse and educator, I have witnessed the positive 
impact that education can have on practice. For a number of 
years, I have developed and delivered oncology education at 
undergraduate and postgraduate level and have observed  how 

enhancing professionals’ understanding of key issues for patients with 
cancer and those close to them can improve the patient experience. 

The physical, psychological and social dimensions of a person’s life are 
all inter-related, all important, and all affected by a cancer diagnosis 
and treatment. Yet, few UK texts address each of these elements in one 
comprehensive resource. 

This became the impetus to write the book: to provide a source of key 
evidence-based information which could be accessed by any health and 
social care practitioner, or those who do not have direct patient contact, 
such as researchers and managers.

Cancer and Cancer Care 
encourages the reader to 
consider the patient and family 
first and foremost. People 
with cancer may be young or 
old, have particular needs, 
require a range of treatments 
or require support in a range 
of environments. The book 
promotes a biopsychosocial 
understanding of the many 
dimensions of cancer. 

How would you
like to see cancer 
care change in 
the future?
In the future we would like to see 
the provision of consistently high 
quality, evidence-based care for 
people with cancer and those close 
to them. Health and social care 
practitioners should have an 
understanding of the impact 
cancer has on people’s lives 
and the expertise to support 
them through different stages 
of their illness.

DebbieDebbieDebbieDebbieDebbie

NicholasNicholasNicholasNicholasNicholasNicholasNicholas

Nursing Practice and Clinical Skills



7Available as inspection copy for lecturers

 NURSING ADULTS WITH 
LONG TERM CONDITIONS 
 Second Edition 

  Jane Nicol   University of Worcester  

 Focusing on the relevant knowledge and 
skills essential for effective care for people 
living with long-term conditions, this book 
covers everything from the impact of long 
term conditions across the lifespan and 
the therapeutic relationship to symptom 
management, case management and advance care planning. All 
activities, scenarios and case studies have been updated in light of the 
6 C's agenda to reflect the contemporary landscape of care, and to bring 
in recommendations from the Francis Report. With integrated care and 
partnership working as themes within the book, it now includes more 
on the shift to community-based care and considers the complexity of 
mental health and how it may be affected by physical conditions. 

 CONTENTS 
 Long Term Conditions Across the Lifespan / The Therapeutic Relationship in Long 
Term Conditions / Health Promotion in Long Term Conditions / Self-management and 
Empowerment in Long Term Conditions / Quality of Life and Symptom Management in 
Long Term Conditions / Managing Complex Care in Long Term Conditions / Palliative 
Care in Long Term Conditions 

 TRANSFORmINg NURSINg PRACTICE SERIES 
 July 2015 • 184 pages 
 Cloth  (9781473914315) • £60.00 
 Paper  (9781473914322) • £18.99 

NURSING ADULTS WITH  CHILD-CENTRED NURSING 
 Promoting Critical Thinking 

  Bernie Carter   University of Central 
Lancashire  ,   Lucy Bray   Edge Hill University  , 
  Annette Dickinson   Auckland University 
of Technology  ,   maria Edwards   Sheffield 
Children's Hospital NHS Foundation Trust   
and   Karen Ford   Royal Hobart Hospital  

 Essential reading for any children's 
nurse in practice or education, this book 
reviews the development of key principles 
underpinning the care of children and their families beyond 
family-centred care, to re-focus attention on the child, within the 
context of their family. Its authoritative analysis, embedded case 
studies and critical thinking challenges make this very readable 
text a valuable contribution to professional development 

- Dr Sarah Neill, Associate Professor in Children's 
Nursing, University of Northampton 

 March 2014 • 192 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446248591) • £65.00 
 Paper  (9781446248607) • £22.99 

 ACUTE AND CRITICAL 
CARE IN ADULT NURSING 
 Second Edition 

  Desi Tait   Bournemouth University   and 
  Jane James  ,   Catherine williams   and 
  David Barton   all at Swansea University  

 This book helps adult nursing students to 
competently manage care of critically and 
acutely ill patients, and to recognize and deal 
with the early signs of deterioration. The book 
takes a practical real-life approach to care, with each chapter focusing 
on patients with specific problems, then interweaving the knowledge 
and skills needed to care for that patient.

New to this edition:

• two new chapters focusing on the renal system and endocrine system
• updates to include the latest evidence and guidelines from NICE
• refreshed activities and scenarios reflecting current nursing practice. 

 CONTENTS 
 Assessing, Recognising and Responding to Acute and Critical Illness / The Breathless 
Patient / The Patient Who Needs Respiratory Support / The Patient with Chest Pain / The 
Patient with Acute Renal Problems / The Patient with Acute Endocrine Disorders / The Patient 
in Pain / The Patient in Shock / The Patient with Sepsis and Distributive Shock / The Patient 
with Acute Confusion or Delirium / The Patient with Altered Consciousness / The Patient 
with Physiological Trauma / Conclusion: Lessons Learned - An Action Plan for Practice 

 TRANSFORmINg NURSINg PRACTICE SERIES 
 July 2015 • 256 pages 
 Cloth  (9781473912304) • £60.00 
 Paper  (9781473912311) • £20.99 

 ACUTE AND CRITICAL 

 STORIES OF
CHILDREN'S PAIN 
 Linking Evidence to Practice 

  Bernie Carter   University of Central 
Lancashire   and   Joan Simons   
The Open University  

 Drawn from a wealth of original research and 
focusing on the individual child and his/her 
family, the authors bring together experience, 
evidence and research to deconstruct the 
topic and present the reality of children's pain. 

 April 2014 • 272 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446207604) • £85.00 
 Paper  (9781446207611) • £29.99 

 CARING FOR OLDER 
PEOPLE IN NURSING 
 Edited by  Sue Barker   Cardiff University  

 Uniquely focusing on person-centred, 
humanized care and physical care, this book 
helps students to examine attitudes towards 
older people in health care and combat 
negative stereotypes. 

 TRANSFORmINg NURSINg PRACTICE SERIES 
 2013 • 256 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446267622) • £65.00 
 Paper  (9781446267639) • £20.99 

Children's Nursing / Adult Nursing 



8            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700                   www.sagepub.co.ukORDER TODAy

 FOUNDATIONS OF ADULT NURSING 
 Edited by  Dianne Burns   University of Manchester  

An accessible text that covers a wide range of contemporary adult 
nursing practice and contexts. This is an excellent resource for 
students and should be on every students list of "must get" books

- Angela Hudson, Associate Head of the Department of 
Nursing and Midwifery, University of the West of England

 Covering the issues, themes and principles that explain what it means to 
be a nurse today, this book provides the theory students need to know 
and applies it to the diverse patient groups and settings that students 
will encounter on their placements. 

Key features include:

• the introduction of the core aspects of adult nursing
• an evidence-based approach with discussion of literature, policy and 

research and suggested further reading for every chapter
• over 30 case studies to help students understand the realities of practice 

across a range of settings including primary care and the community
• 'stop and think' boxes which challenge assumptions and 

encourage reflection
• a companion website with sample questions for lecturers to use in 

seminars, multiple-choice questions for student revision and free 
SAGE journal articles.

The book has been closely developed in line with the NMC Standards 
and Essential Skills Clusters and supports students across their entire 
degree programme as they develop into nurses of the future, ready to 
deliver and lead care. 

 CONTENTS 
 Essentials of Nursing Knowledge, Skills and Practice / Nursing Therapeutics / Inter-
Professional and Multi-disciplinary Team Working / Pharmacology and Medications 
Management / NMC Essential Skills Clusters / Exposure to Other Fields of Nursing: 
Learning Disability, Maternity Care, Child and Mental Health / Clinical Decision Making 
and Problem Solving / Leadership and Management / Promoting and Supporting Health 
/ Supportive Care: Caring for Adults with Long Term Conditions / Caring for the Acutely 
Ill Adult / Caring for the Older Person / The Provision of Effective Palliative Care for Adults 

 April 2015 • 448 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446267905) • £70.00 
 Paper  (9781446267912) • £25.99 

 FOUNDATIONS OF ADULT NURSING 

60 SECONDS WITH DIANNE BURNS
why did you decide to write this book?
There is no single text available which covers the required content 
for an adult undergraduate nursing programme. Many of the 
adult nursing books available focus on the clinical skills base 
or the provision of nursing care for adult patients with specific 

conditions and illnesses. Writing this book provided an opportunity to 
create an introductory text that does something different. It offers the 
‘essentials’ of adult nursing benchmarked tightly around the current NMC 
Competencies for adult nursing (NMC, 2010), key concepts and principles 
rather than trying to serve as an exhaustive reference companion. It 
contains features that facilitate additional learning, revision and reflection, 
and directed reading to more technical or detailed material and texts 
where appropriate. 

what is the most important thing you would like 
students to take away from the book?
I believe that adult nursing is an art and a science. It is really important for 
an adult nurse to have a good level of knowledge and understanding of 
the supporting evidence base as well as the ability to personify the core 
values and principles that underpin nursing practice. 

How would you like to 
see adult nursing change 
in the near future?
I would like to see more registered 
nurses, a broader skill mix and 
better regulation of all those 
involved in the nursing elements 
of health care provision. I think 
it is important that we as nurses 
never lose sight of the fact that the 
nurse's role is to serve and 'take 
care' of our patients. It is the students of 
today who will be instrumental in developing the adult nurses of 
the future and therefore our responsibility is to ensure they have 
the knowledge base to do this.

Dianne Burns has been a Lecturer in Nursing at the University of 
Manchester since 2003. During this time she has undertaken a number of 
key roles within the nursing school including Adult Branch Co-ordinator, 
Adult Field Lead and is currently the Academic Lead for Employability and 
Portfolio Development. Dianne is a member of the RCN Education Forum 
and a Senior Fellow of the Higher Education Academy.

DianneDianneDianneDianneDianneDianne

Adult Nursing



9Available as inspection copy for lecturers

 KEY CONCEPTS IN 
MENTAL HEALTH 
 Third Edition 

  David Pilgrim   University of Liverpool  

 The only text to give a complete, concise 
introduction to the subject. In 63 bite-size 
chapters, David Pilgrim defines the essential 
topics related to mental health drawing on 
perspectives from sociology, psychiatry, 
psychology and ethics. 

 SAgE KEy CONCEPTS SERIES 
 May 2014 • 240 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446293898) • £70.00 
 Paper  (9781446293904) • £23.99 

 THEORIES FOR MENTAL 
HEALTH NURSING 
 A guide for Practice 

 Edited by  Theo Stickley   
and   Nicola wright   both at 
Nottingham University  

 This is the first textbook to directly address 
the key theories that inform the study and 
practice of mental health nursing and health 
care in the 21st century. 

 2013 • 392 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446257395) • £85.00 
 Paper  (9781446257401) • £27.99 

 ENCOURAGING PHYSICAL 
DEVELOPMENT THROUGH 
MOVEMENT-PLAY 
  Carol Archer   Advisory Teacher, 
Camden   and   Iram Siraj   Institute of 
Education, University of London  

 Movement-play, put simply, is encouraging 
physical activity in a child-led manner for 
the benefit of children's health, learning and 
wellbeing. This book looks at the theory 
behind the importance of movement and: 

•  how movement-play l inks with al l the areas of ear ly 
childhood development 

•  physical activity guidelines for young children 
•  practical advice and photos to support implementation in settings 
•  how to assess your own setting 
•  how to best work with parents on this topic 
•  comprehensive guidance on writing a physical development policy. 
 The early years is one of the critical periods in the establishment of 
physical behaviours, and physical development is also one of the prime 
areas of the EYFS as well as other, global curricula. This book is a 
must-read for students on Early Childhood and Early Years courses as 
well as  Early Years practitioners who wish to improve their practice and 
understanding of physical development for the benefit of young children. 

 CONTENTS 
 Movement-play and Its Influence on Young Children's Development / Making the Case 
for Physical Activity / Implementing a Movement-play Based Curriculum for Children 
from Birth to Six Years of Age / Improving the Quality of Movement-play: A Small Scale 
Study / Working with Families to Promote Movement-play / Leading and Managing the 
Implementation of Movement-play from Practice to Policy: A Whole Setting Approach 

 June 2015 • 168 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446297117) • £75.00 
 Paper  (9781446297124) • £24.99 

 ENCOURAGING PHYSICAL 

 PSYCHOSOCIAL 
INTERVENTIONS
IN MENTAL
HEALTH NURSING 
Edited by   Sandra walker   
Southampton University  

 A practical, engaging introduction to the main 
psychosocial interventions in mental health 
that shows nurses what they are, why they 
are important and how they fit in to their practice .

 TRANSFORmINg NURSINg PRACTICE SERIES 
 November 2014 • 176 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446275078) • £60.00 
 Paper  (9781446275085) • £17.99 

Flexible Solutions to Suit your 
Teaching Needs

SAGE offers numerous, fl exible print and ebook 
solutions customised to your teaching needs:

• electronic and print bundles can be created 
for most titles

• institutional solutions include ebooks for sale 
to faculty, or site licences

• etextbooks may be available to libraries on 
a case-by-case basis

Contact your SAGE sales manager or either 
charlotte.steadman@sagepub.co.uk or
ben.dorning@sagepub.co.uk for more information.

60 SECONDS WITH DIANNE BURNS

Dianne

Mental Health Nursing



10            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700                   www.sagepub.co.ukORDER TODAy

 PHYSICAL HEALTHCARE 
AND PROMOTION
IN MENTAL
HEALTH NURSING 
  Stan mutsatsa   City University  

 It is essential for mental health nurses to 
understand the physical health needs of 
people with mental health disorders in order 
to provide holistic care. Yet these people 
often have their physical health needs unrecognized or poorly managed. 
This book is a practical and informative guide to the physical health 
care of people with mental health illnesses. It covers a range of health-
promotion strategies, including exercise, diet and oral health, and 
assessment, intervention and skills for common physical disorders found 
in people with mental-health problems. Taking a recovery perspective, 
it emphasizes the importance of communication and collaborative care 
for adherence to healthy lifestyles. 

 CONTENTS 
 The Determinants of Poor Physical Health in People With Mental Health Problems / 
Physical Health Promotion, Communication and the Therapeutic Alliance / The Care and 
Management of Cardiovascular Disorders / Metabolic Syndrome and Diabetes Mellitus 
/ Respiratory Disorders / Substance Misuse and Physical Health In Mental Health / Side 
Effects of Psychotropic Drugs and their Management / Diet, Exercise and Sleep in Health 
Promotion for Mental Health / Glossary 

 TRANSFORmINg NURSINg PRACTICE SERIES 
 March 2015 • 240 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446268179) • £65.00 
 Paper  (9781446268186) • £20.99 

 PHYSICAL HEALTHCARE  AN INTRODUCTION TO 
CHILD AND ADOLESCENT 
MENTAL HEALTH 
  maddie Burton  ,   Erica Pavord   and
  Briony williams   all at University of Worcester  

 Written by a multidisciplinary team of 
passionate and experienced experts, this 
is an essential starting point to child and 
adolescent mental health striking an effective 
balance between introducing the relevant 
theory and showing how this can be applied in the real world. 

 April 2014 • 248 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446249444) • £70.00 
 Paper  (9781446249451) • £23.99 

 MENTAL HEALTH POLICY 
FOR NURSES 
 Edited by  Ian Hulatt   Royal College
of Nursing  

 Edited by the mental health policy advisor to 
the Royal College of Nursing, this textbook 
includes a range of experts in their field 
who introduce the essential elements of 
policy and legislation to new students and 
experienced practitioners. 

 April 2014 • 264 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446252505) • £70.00 
 Paper  (9781446252512) • £23.99  ENGAGEMENT

AND THERAPEUTIC 
COMMUNICATION
IN MENTAL
HEALTH NURSING 
 Edited by  Sandra walker   
Southampton University  

 Designed to help students engage effectively 
with service users, this book explains the different communication 
theories and models that they need to understand but, crucially, goes 
on to show how they apply to the real world. Innovative exercises let 
readers reflect on what they are learning and practice the new skills as 
they are being introduced. 

 TRANSFORmINg NURSINg PRACTICE SERIES 
 May 2014 • 160 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446274798) • £60.00 
 Paper  (9781446274804) • £18.99 

  LOW INTENSITY 
COGNITIVE BEHAVIOUR 
THERAPY 
 A Practitioner's guide 

  mark Papworth  ,   Theresa marrinan   
Newcastle University  ,   Brad martin  , 
  Dominique Keegan   and   Anna Chaddock  

 This book is an absolute must for anyone 
training to or practising CBT. I have found 
it to be a great comprehensive textbook and packed full of tools 
and practical resources.... I'd thoroughly recommend 

- Amazon Reviewer 

 2013 • 384 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446209196) • £75.00 
 Paper  (9781446209202) • £24.99                            

See the full listing of all our 
Nursing & Health titles online 
at www.sagepub.co.uk

Mental Health Nursing



11Available as inspection copy for lecturers

 COMMUNICATION
SKILLS IN HEALTH
AND SOCIAL CARE 
 Third Edition 

  Bernard moss   Staffordshire University  

I wish I had had this book 
available to me when I was 
a practitioner

-  Neil Thompson

Presented in a unique and easy-to-use dictionary format, this practical 
guide will help your students understand and apply the principles of 
effective communication. From the 'how-to', through to practicalities, 
challenges and honing existing skills, this book will ensure they have the 
confidence and knowledge to communicate skilfully and successfully in 
many different contexts and settings. 

 CONTENTS 
 Acceptance / Active Listening / Advising / Advocacy / Anti-discriminatory Practice / 
Assertiveness / Assessment / Barrier Gestures / Breaking Bad News / Chairing Meetings 
/ Challenging / Complaints / Confidentiality / Conflict Management / Counselling / 
Court Room Skills / Ecomaps / Emotional Intelligence (EI) / Empathy / Empowerment, 
Resilience and a Strengths Perspective / Endings / Establishing a Professional Relationship 
/ Feedback – Giving and Receiving / Genograms / Getting Unstuck / Group Work / 
Information & Communication Technology (ICT) and Health Informatics / Interpreters / 
Interprofessional Collaboration / Interviewing / Learning Difficulties / Loss / Mediation 
Skills / Motivational Interviewing / Non-verbal Communication / Reflective Practice / 
Professional Capabilities Framework / Religion / Spirituality / Supervision / Talks and 
Presentations / Telephone Skills / Time Management / Whistle Blowing / Wrong Messages 

 March 2015 • 248 pages 
 Cloth  (9781473912755) • £70.00 
 Paper  (9781473912762) • £23.99 

 COMMUNICATION

 PASSING CALCULATIONS 
TESTS FOR NURSING 
STUDENTS 
 Advice, guidance and Over 
400 Online questions for Extra 
Revision and Practice 

 Third Edition 

  Susan Starkings   and   Larry Krause    
both at London South Bank University  

 This book will help new students succeed first time in nursing calculations 
tests. It takes the fear out of maths, even for those who find it a struggle, 
through clear step-by-step explanations and lively examples from the 
real world of nursing practice.
This new edition features: 
•  an interactive website offering further support, self-testing and 

mobile study 
•  280 questions with an online bank of 400+ questions available for use 

in teaching, assessment or self-directed study 
•  all new activities, scenarios and case studies reflecting up-to-date 

nursing situations 
•  a diagnostic chapter to help students identify areas to work on. 

 CONTENTS 
 Diagnostic Assessment / Essential Numeracy Requirements for Nursing / Quantity 
Conversions for Nurses / Fluid Balance and Maintenance / Drug Calculations / Calculating 
Intravenous Rates / Calculations and Children / Exam Skills and Revision Exercises 

 TRANSFORmINg NURSINg PRACTICE SERIES 
 March 2015 • 136 pages 
 Cloth  (9781473914292) • £45.00 
 Paper  (9781473914308) • £11.99 

 PASSING CALCULATIONS 

 COMMUNICATION AND 
INTERPERSONAL SKILLS 
IN NURSING 
 Third Edition 

  Shirley Bach   and   Alec grant   
both at University of Brighton  

 This is an excellent book. It has been really 
helpful with my communication teaching

- Sarah Young, Faculty of Health
and Social Care, University of

The West of England

The new edition of this well-regarded book will be useful to your students 
for their entire course. It introduces the underpinning theory and 
concepts required for the development of first-class communication and 
interpersonal skills. The authors have provided a simple-to-read overview 
of the central topics that provide a solid foundation in this crucial area 
of nursing practice. Through scenarios and theory summaries, the book 
will teach students skills that they can immediately implement on their 
placements, and regular activities break up the text and encourage 
critical thinking and reflection – two vital graduate skills. 

 CONTENTS 
 Understanding Communication and Interpersonal Skills / Evidence-based Communication 
and Interpersonal Skills / The Safe and Effective Practice of Communication and 
Interpersonal Skills / Understanding Potential Barriers to the Safe and Effective Practice 
of Communication and Interpersonal Skills / The Learning and Educational Context of 
Communication and Interpersonal Skills / The Environmental Context of Communication 
and Interpersonal Skills / Population and Diversity Contexts of Communication and 
Interpersonal Skills / Beyond Technique 

 TRANSFORmINg NURSINg PRACTICE SERIES 
 March 2015 • 208 pages 
 Cloth  (9781473902565) • £60.00 
 Paper  (9781473902572) • £19.99 

 COMMUNICATION AND 

 SUCCESSFUL 
PROFESSIONAL 
PORTFOLIOS FOR 
NURSING STUDENTS 
 Second Edition 

  Suzanne Reed  

 Students are required by the NMC to 
keep an ongoing record of achievement to 
demonstrate their competence at each stage of their programme. The 
portfolio is an essential part of the assessment of practice to demonstrate 
nursing competence. This book gives a step-by-step and practical 
explanation of how to compile a professional portfolio to succeed in 
these assessments. It can be used throughout nursing programmes and 
in initial nursing roles, where portfolios are an essential tool for interviews 
and employee appraisals. Along with a new design and layout to make 
it even easier to read and use, the book has been fully updated in light 
of the Francis report recommendations and includes new activities, 
examples and case studies reflecting the 6 C's agenda. 

 CONTENTS 
 What Is a Portfolio? / Personal Development Planning / Collecting Evidence for Your 
Portfolio / Using Your Portfolio to Demonstrate Achievement / Using Your Portfolio 
Throughout Your Programme / Your Portfolio and Assessment / Your Career and 
Your Portfolio 

 TRANSFORmINg NURSINg PRACTICE SERIES 
 May 2015 • 120 pages 
 Cloth  (9781473916302) • £60.00 
 Paper  (9781473916319) • £16.99 

 SUCCESSFUL 

Personal and Professional Skills



12            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700                   www.sagepub.co.ukORDER TODAy

Transforming Nursing Practice is a series tailor-made for 
pre-registration student nurses. Each book addresses a 
core topic and they have been carefully developed to be 
simple to use, quick to read and written in clear language.

Each book in the series is:

• Affordable
• Mapped to the NMC Standards and Essential 

Skills Clusters
• Focused on applying theory to practice
• Full of active learning features

Don’t just take our word for it; see what others have to 
say about our series:

You can fi nd out more information on each of 
those titles and our other learning resources at 
www.sagepub.co.uk/nursing

Transforming Nursing 
Practice Series

An invaluable series of books that explicitly 
relates to the NMC standards. Each book 
cover a different topic that students need 
to explore in order to develop into a qualified 
nurse… I would recommend this series to 
all Pre-Registration nursing students 
whatever their field or year of study 

– Linda Robson, Senior
Lecturer, Edge Hill University

The set of books is an excellent resource 
for students. The series is small, easily 
portable and valuable. I use the whole 
set on a regular basis

– Fiona Davies, Senior Nurse 
Lecturer, University of Derby

I recommend the SAGE/Learning Matters 
series to all my students as they are relevant 
and concise. Please keep up the good work 

– Thomas Beary, Senior Lecturer
in Mental Health Nursing,

University of Hertfordshire



13Available as inspection copy for lecturers

Author Title Pub Date Paper ISBN Paper Price

Core Knowledge

Temple J Becoming a Registered Nurse: Making the Transition to Practice Jul-12 978-0-85725-931-8 19.99

Bach S & grant A Communication and Interpersonal Skills in Nursing Mar-15 978-1-47390-257-2 19.99

williamson g et al Contexts of Contemporary Nursing Jun-10 978-1-84445-374-0 22.99

Elcock Getting into Nursing Apr-15 978-1-47390-261-9 13.99

Evans D et al Health Promotion and Public Health for Nursing Students Mar-14 978-1-4462-7503-0 16.99

Spires A et al Introduction to Medicines Management in Nursing Feb-11 978-1-84445-845-5 20.99

griffi th R & Tengnah C Law and Professional Issues in Nursing Jan-14 978-1-4462-6858-2 22.99

Bach S & Ellis P Leadership, Management and Team Working in Nursing Jul-11 978-0-85725-453-5 19.99

Davis N et al Learning Skills for Nursing Students May-11 978-1-84445-376-4 23.99

Blair K Medicines Management in Children's Nursing Mar-11 978-1-84445-470-9 22.99

goodman B & Clemow R Nursing and Collaborative Practice: A Guide to Interprofessional Learning and Working Jun-10 978-1-84445-373-3 21.99

Trenoweth S et al Nursing and Mental Health Care: An Introduction for All Fields of Practice Aug-11 978-1-84445-467-9 20.99

Reed A Nursing in Partnership with Patients and Carers May-11 978-0-85725-307-1 18.99

Nicol J & Nyatanga B Palliative and End of Life Care in Nursing Jun-14 978-1-4462-7092-9 18.99

Starkings S & Krause L Passing Calculations Tests for Nursing Students Mar-15 978-1-47391-430-8 11.99

Howatson-Jones Patient Assessment and Care Planning in Nursing Apr-15 978-1-47390-227-5 17.99

Fisher m & Scott m Patient Safety and Managing Risk in Nursing Nov-13 978-1-4462-6688-5 18.99

goodman B & Ley T Psychology and Sociology in Nursing Apr-15 978-1-47391-634-0 21.99

Sharples K Successful Practice Learning for Nursing Students Jun-11 978-0-85725-315-6 18.99

Ellis P Understanding Ethics for Nursing Students Nov-14 978-1-4462-7126-1 17.99

Taylor g Using Health Policy in Nursing Practice Mar-13 978-1-4462-5646-6 18.99

Hall C & Ritchie D What is Nursing? Exploring Theory and Practice Jun-13 978-0-85725-975-2 19.99

Adult Nursing

Tait D et al Acute and Critical Care in Adult Nursing May-12 978-0-85725-645-4 20.99

Barker S Caring for Older People in Nursing Nov-13 978-1-4462-6763-9 20.99

Barker S & Board m Dementia Care in Nursing Jun-12 978-0-85725-801-4 19.99

Lawson L & Hennefer D Medicines Management in Adult Nursing Aug-10 978-1-84445-842-4 22.99

Nicol J Nursing Adults with Long Term Conditions Aug-11 978-0-85725-441-2 18.99

Northway R & Jenkins R Safeguarding Adults in Nursing Practice Jan-13 978-1-4462-5638-1 20.99

mental Health Nursing

walker et al Assessment and Decision Making in Mental Health Nursing Sep-13 978-1-4462-6820-9 18.99

walker S Engagement and Therapeutic Communication in Mental Health Nursing May-14 978-1-4462-7480-4 18.99

mutsatsa S Medicines Management in Mental Health Nursing Aug-11 978-0-85725-049-0 23.99

murphy R & wales P Mental Health Law in Nursing Nov-13 978-0-85725-761-1 20.99

mutsatsa S Physical Healthcare and Promotion in Mental Health Nursing Mar-15 978-1-4462-6818-6 21.99

walker S Psychosocial Interventions in Mental Health Nursing Nov-14 978-1-4462-7508-5 17.99

Personal and Professional Learning Skills

Standing m Clinical Judgement and Decision Making for Nursing Students Apr-14 978-1-4462-8281-6 18.99

Price B & Harrington A Critical Thinking and Writing for Nursing Students May-13 978-1-4462-5644-2 18.99

Ellis P Evidence-based Practice in Nursing Apr-13 978-1-4462-7090-5 18.99

Hutchfi eld K Information Skills for Nursing Students Aug-10 978-1-84445-381-8 15.99

Howatson-Jones L Refl ective Practice in Nursing Mar-13 978-1-4462-7085-1 18.99

Hutchfi eld K et al Succeeding in Essays, Exams and OSCEs for Nursing Students May-12 978-0-85725-061-2 15.99

williamson g & whittaker A Succeeding in Literature Reviews and Research Project Plans for Nursing Students Jul-14 978-1-4462-8283-0 18.99

Reed S Successful Professional Portfolios for Nursing Students Aug-11 978-0-85725-457-3 15.99

Ellis P Understanding Research for Nursing Students Mar-13 978-1-4462-6761-5 16.99



14            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700                   www.sagepub.co.ukORDER TODAy

 WRITING SKILLS
IN NURSING AND 
HEALTHCARE 
 A guide to Completing 
Successful Dissertations 
and Theses 

  Dena Bain Taylor   University of Toronto  

 Guiding the reader through the writing 
process for a dissertation, thesis or essay, 
this book includes practical strategies and tips for each stage of the 
process throughout, from critical reading through to preparing the final 
piece of work for submission. 

 September 2014 • 176 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446247464) • £60.00 
 Paper  (9781446247471) • £19.99 

 REFLECTIVE PRACTICE
IN NURSING 
 Second Edition 

  Lioba Howatson-Jones   Canterbury Christ
Church University  

 This book introduces student nurses to 
reflection in a clear and practical manner 
explaining what reflection is, why it is so 
important to practice and the different types 
of reflection that can be used to help make 
sense of practice. 

 TRANSFORmINg NURSINg PRACTICE SERIES 
 2013 • 184 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446270844) • £60.00 
 Paper  (9781446270851) • £18.99 

 REFLECTIVE PRACTICE 
 writing and 
Professional Development 

 Fourth Edition 

  gillie Bolton   Freelance Consultant  

Gillie provides a torch to shine on 
personal motivations, anxieties, needs, 
defences, giving insights to better care for 
the patients, families and carers we serve

- Kate Billingham, CBE, Nurse
Family Partnership International

 August 2014 • 256 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446282342) • £75.00 
 Paper  (9781446282359) • £24.99 

 CRITICAL THINKING
AND WRITING FOR 
NURSING STUDENTS 
 Second Edition 

  Bob Price     and   Anne Harrington   
University of Brighton  

 An accessible, compact and very helpful 
text which breaks down key concepts 
associated with critical thinking, what it 
means and how students might go about it 

- Dr Norrie Brown, Edinburgh Napier University 

 TRANSFORmINg NURSINg PRACTICE SERIES 
 2013 • 184 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446256435) • £60.00 
 Paper  (9781446256442) • £18.99 

 CLINICAL JUDGEMENT 
AND DECISION MAKING 
FOR NURSING STUDENTS 
 Second Edition 

  mooi Standing  

 Another updated and really helpful book 
in a series that is invaluable for nursing 
students. It is a useful resource for 
students throughout their three-year 
training course and provides excellent links between theories 
and practice by the use of activities and case studies. The links 
to the NMC Standards are invaluable. A book that explores key, 
contemporary topics in a manner that is easy to grasp

- Linda Robson, Faculty of Health, Edge Hill University 

 TRANSFORmINg NURSINg PRACTICE SERIES 
 April 2014 • 232 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446282809) • £60.00 
 Paper  (9781446282816) • £18.99 

Request one of our new 
catalogues online at
www.sagepub.co.uk
or phone us on
+44 (0)20 7324 8500

Personal and Professional Skills



15Available as inspection copy for lecturers

Digital learning materials are revolutionizing the teaching 
and learning experience for you and your students…

Find out more at www.sagepub.co.uk/ebooks or contact your 
local SAGE representative at www.sagepub.co.uk/findmyrep

eBooks and 
Digital Solutions

Materials are available whenever 
students need them. They can  add 
notes, highlight text, and search the 
book on any device.

For students

Lecturers can create tailored 
textbooks for their teaching, provide 
students with digital copies of texts, 
and request digital inspection copies 
to instantly review SAGE books.

For lecturers
interactive 
& flexible 
learning

24/7 
access

review 
inspection 

copies

custom 
materials



16            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700                   www.sagepub.co.ukORDER TODAy

Counselling Books for Nurses 
and Health Professionals
Whether you’re a lecturer planning or establishing a new nursing programme; a student needing a textbook to support 
a key module or topic on your degree; or a health professional wanting to find out more about how to put theory into 
practice, SAGE publishes a range of Counselling and Psychotherapy titles to suit all of your needs, from CBT books 
(a selection of which are shown opposite) as well as bestselling introductory skills and approaches books. It is not 
possible to show every title here, but if you would like to view the full Counselling and Psychotherapy catalogue, 
please visit: www.sagepub.co.uk/cp, where you will also find new and exciting digital resources, author videos, 
free sample chapters to download and a full list of all our books. 

    THE HANDBOOK OF 
COUNSELLING CHILDREN 
AND YOUNG PEOPLE
    Fourth Edition  

Edited by Sue Pattison Newcastle 
University, maggie Robson Keele 
University and Ann Beynon  

This book has it all, and is a “must have” 
for all practitioners and trainees working therapeutically with 
children and young people

- Phil Goss, Senior Lecturer in
Counselling and Psychotherapy, UCLAN

November 2014 • 528 pages  
Cloth (9781446252987) • £85.00
Paper (9781446252994) • £29.99  

THE BEGINNER’S GUIDE
TO COUNSELLING & 
PSYCHOTHERAPY 
 Second Edition 
Stephen Palmer Centre for Stress
Management, London      

Written by established leaders in the field and 
talented (relative) newcomers, this book is a 
comprehensive introduction to the wider field 
of counselling and psychotherapy and as such 
will be useful to trainees across a range of the 
psychological professions. The chapters on diversity, research and 
professional issues are a crucial and welcome addition to the field and 
should enable practitioners to recognise their wider role in clients’ lives

- Professor Martin Milton Director of Counselling 
Psychology programmes, Regent's University

  March 2015 • 480 pages 
Cloth (9780857022349) • £75.00
Paper (9780857022356) • £26.99

STANDARDS AND ETHICS 
FOR COUNSELLING
IN ACTION  
 Fourth Edition 
Tim Bond   University of Bristol

The Fourth Edition of this classic text includes 
FREE access to an interactive eBook edition, 
which gives you on-the-go access to a wealth 
of digital resources supporting the print 
edition. It includes: 

• 16 counselling scenario videos
• 16 author discussion videos
• an interactive glossary
• journal articles
• interactive multiple choice questions
• live links to useful websites, including ethical codes and frameworks 

relevant to the UK and internationally.

 COUNSELLINg IN ACTION SERIES 
  March 2015 • 344 pages  
Cloth (9781446273937) • £85.00
Paper & Interactive eBook (9781473913974) • £29.99 

INTERACTIVE EBOOK

 PERSON-CENTRED 
COUNSELLING IN ACTION
  Fourth Edition  
Dave mearns   University of Strathclyde  , 
  Brian Thorne   Norwich Centre for Personal 
and Professional Development   and   John 
mcLeod   University of Abertay Dundee

This bestselling book maintains the 
accessibility and verve of previous editions 
while incorporating new developments in the 
person-centred approach. John McLeod joins 
authors Dave Mearns and Brian Thorne to 
contribute an exciting new chapter on research. 

  COUNSELLINg IN ACTION SERIES  
January 2013 • 240 pages 
Cloth (9781446252529) • £75.00
Paper (9781446252536) • £24.99



17Available as inspection copy for lecturers 17Available as inspection copy for lecturers

New and Bestselling 
CBT Bookswww.sagepub.co.uk/cp



18            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700                   www.sagepub.co.ukORDER TODAy

BASIC COUNSELLING SKILLS
 A Helper's manual  
Third Edition  

Richard Nelson-Jones   Fellow of the British 
Psychological Society and of the British 
Association for Counselling and Psychotherapy  

Packed full of exercises and activities, this is 
a practical introduction to counselling skills 
for those working, or training to work, in the 
helping professions.

2011 • 208 pages 
Cloth (9780857024169) • £76.00
Paper (9780857024176) • £26.99

 PRACTICAL COUNSELLING 
AND HELPING SKILLS
    Sixth Edition  
Richard Nelson-Jones    

Richard Nelson-Jones is a 
master of counselling and 
training . Each chapter is packed 
with insights on the counselling 
relationship and the practical 
application of counselling skills 

Andrew Thompson, 
Professional Teaching Fellow, 

University of Auckland

November 2013 • 532 pages
 Cloth (9781446269848) • £90.00
Paper (9781446269855) • £31.99

  INTRODUCTION TO 
COUNSELLING SKILLS  
Text and Activities
  Fourth Edition
  Richard Nelson-Jones     

Fourth Edition of bestselling counselling 
skills book – easy to read, highly practical 
introductory content, for counselling and 
health and social care market.

November 2012 • 344 pages  
Cloth (9781446210598) • £79.00
Paper (9781446210604) • £28.99  

NELSON-JONES'
THEORY AND PRACTICE
OF COUNSELLING
AND PSYCHOTHERAPY 
Sixth Edition

  Richard Nelson-Jones     

Provides an essential introduction to the major 
theoretical approaches in counselling and 
psychotherapy today. Now includes two brand 
new chapters on Mindfulness and Positive 
Therapy, as well as additional content on ethics, 
and on new developments in each approach.

  October 2014 • 552 pages
 Cloth (9781446295557) • £90.00
Paper (9781446295564) • £32.99

SKILLS IN PERSON-
CENTRED COUNSELLING 
& PSYCHOTHERAPY 
Second Edition

  Janet Tolan   Consultant, private practice  

This step-by-step guide takes the reader 
through the counselling process, providing 
advice on how to structure and manage 
therapeutic work in ways which are 
thoroughly grounded in person-centred principles.

SKILLS IN COUNSELLINg & PSyCHOTHERAPy SERIES  
2012 • 216 pages
  Cloth (9781848600942) • £72.00
Paper (9781848600959) • £24.99 

  SKILLS IN GESTALT 
COUNSELLING AND 
PSYCHOTHERAPY  
Third Edition  

Phil Joyce   Metanoia Institute, 
London   and   Charlotte Sills   
Metanoia Institute and Ashridge College  

Focusing on skills that arise out of Gestalt 
theory, as well as those invoked by the 
therapeutic relationship, this new edition 
guides the reader through a range of 
practice issues which might arise during the 
therapeutic process.

SKILLS IN COUNSELLINg & PSyCHOTHERAPy SERIES
  February 2014 • 320 pages  
Cloth (9781446275863) • £75.00
Paper (9781446275870) • £24.99  

THE HANDBOOK OF 
INDIVIDUAL THERAPY 
Sixth Edition  

  windy Dryden   Goldsmiths, University of 
London   and   Andrew Reeves   University 
of Liverpool Counselling Service

[It] continues to be the book that 
one turns to when looking for a 
clear introduction to the broad 
range of therapies that are 
offered in the UK today

- Dr Nick Midgley,
Anna Freud Centre

  November 2013 • 672 pages  
Cloth (9781446201367) • £90.00
Paper (9781446201374) • £32.99 



19Available as inspection copy for lecturers

 SUCCESSFUL MENTORING 
IN NURSING 
 Second Edition 

  Liz Aston   and   Paula Hallam   both 
at University of Nottingham  

 Organized around the NMC mentoring 
domains and the Knowledge and Skills 
Framework, the Second Edition of this 
book offers clear practical advice on how 
to acquire and develop mentorship skills to 
support degree-level nursing students. It has been updated to include 
more detailed advice on what to do when a student is failing, how to 
approach assessment and more examples of mentoring in community 
placements. It also now includes a companion website containing extra 
activities and case studies, links to relevant documents and an annotated 
guide to interesting web resources on mentoring. 

 POST-REgISTRATION NURSINg EDUCATION AND PRACTICE Lm SERIES 
 January 2014 • 152 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446275009) • £60.00 
 Paper  (9781446275016) • £15.99 

 MENTORING AND 
SUPERVISION IN 
HEALTHCARE 
 Third Edition 

  Neil gopee   Coventry University  

The Third Edition of this bestselling 
textbook continues to combine 
discussion on the theory and 
latest research findings that define 
mentoring in healthcare today, 
providing a sharp focus on how the 
mentoring role can be accomplished 
effectively and efficiently.

Key features of this edition are:

•  discussion of the latest policy 
including the Francis Report 

•  a companion website with teaching 
resources, including expanded case studies, videos 
on common mentor problems and scenarios and free SAGE journal articles 

•  activities and reflection points which challenge readers to question 
their knowledge 

•  links to the NMC and HCPC Standards 
•  example templates for mentors to use in practice, such as learning 

contracts, lesson plans and professional development plans. 

  This user friendly book gets the reader to make the link between 
theory and practice. The scenarios are engaging – you can 
almost see the student and mentor in practice!

- Nora Cooper, Senior Lecturer in the Practice
Based Learning Unit, Middlesex University

  The book has been updated with the latest evidence and includes 
expanded discussions on coaching, working with underachieving students 
and supporting students with disabilities and special educational needs.

Interprofessional in scope, it is essential reading for all those taking mentoring 
courses in nursing, midwifery, social care and the allied health professions. 

 CONTENTS 
 Effective Mentoring / How Learners Learn / Facilitating Learning / The Practice Setting 
as an Effective Learning Environment / Evidence-Based Practice and Clinical Practice 
Development / Assessing the Learner's Knowledge and Competence / Leadership and 
the Challenges of Mentoring / Evaluating Mentoring 

 March 2015 • 304 pages 
 Cloth  (9781473902466) • £75.00 
 Paper  (9781473902473) • £24.99 

 MENTORING AND 

 a companion website with teaching 
resources, including expanded case studies, videos 
on common mentor problems and scenarios and free SAGE journal articles 

 a companion website with teaching 
resources, including expanded case studies, videos 

 THE NURSE MENTOR'S 
COMPANION 
  Kim Craig   and   Barbara Smith   
both at Coventry University  

 This is a new, highly practical guide to 
doing mentoring in practice. Packed full 
of resources to aid learning and with all 
chapters tied closely to the NMC Standards, 
it explains how to support student nurses 
from the day that they arrive on placement 
in six straightforward, concise and clear 
chapters, and covers essential topics including assessment, the role of 
the sign-off mentor and team-working. 

 November 2014 • 184 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446203101) • £60.00 
 Paper  (9781446203118) • £18.99 

 THE COMPLETE 
HANDBOOK OF COACHING 
 Second Edition 

 Edited by  Elaine Cox  ,   Tatiana Bachkirova   
both at Oxford Brookes University   and 
  David Clutterbuck   Clutterbuck Associates  

 Written by leading international authors, each 
chapter makes links between theory and 
practice and includes discussion questions 
to facilitate reflection on the topic, further 
reading suggestions and case studies. This new edition includes 
completely revised and updated chapters throughout, an additional 
emphasis on cross-cultural coaching and new chapters on health and 
wellness coaching and researching coaching. 

 April 2014 • 504 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446276150) • £90.00 
 Paper  (9781446276167) • £30.99 

Our online catalogues 
are now interactive
Visit www.sagepub.co.uk/catalogues to 
start using our interactive Nursing & Health 
catalogue, instantly fi nd out more about each 
book and place your order directly

Mentoring and Coaching



20            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700                   www.sagepub.co.ukORDER TODAy

 LEADERSHIP IN
HEALTH CARE 
 Third Edition 

  Jill Barr   University of Wolverhampton   and 
  Lesley Dowding   Coventry University  

 This bestselling book seamlessly brings 
together the seminal theories of leadership 
with the experience of everyday health care 
across all settings. 

Key features of the text are:

• a website with: password-protected teaching resources to save you 
time in preparing teaching materials; videos which are freely available 
to students to help develop their understanding of difficult concepts; 
and multiple-choice questions to support students' revision

• reflective questions which challenge students to apply the theory to 
everyday health care

• illustrations of leadership models
• discussion of a range of key topics, including change management, 

decision-making and patient safety. 
This Third Edition has also been updated with new information on the 
implications of the Francis Report, globalization and team-working. 

 CONTENTS 
 The Nature of Leadership / What Makes a Leader? / Diversity, Values and Professional 
Care / Theories of Leadership / Team Life / Interdisciplinary and Interprofessional Working 
/ Communication and Leadership / Problem-Solving / Managing Conflict / Emotional 
Intelligence / Theory of Organisational Life / Quality / Leadership for Change 

 October 2015 • 328 pages 
 Cloth  (9781473904552) • £75.00 
 Paper  (9781473904569) • £25.99 

 LEADERSHIP IN  LEADERSHIP AND 
MANAGEMENT IN 
HEALTHCARE 
 Second Edition 

  Neil gopee   Coventry University   and 
  Jo galloway   Executive Nurse, Quality 
and Patient Safety, NHS Redditch 
and Bromsgrove and Wyre Forest 
Clinical Commissioning Group  

 An excellent combination of theoretical concepts, pulling 
together the core principles of management and leadership 
in healthcare and packed with introspective activities. It will 
engage the reader to develop innovative ideas which are 
transferable to real-life situations 

- Vinoda P Coopamah, Lecturer,
King's College, University of London 

 2013 • 312 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446248812) • £70.00 
 Paper  (9781446248829) • £23.99 

 LEADERSHIP, 
MANAGEMENT
AND TEAM WORKING
IN NURSING 
 Second Edition 

  Peter Ellis     and   Shirley Bach   
University of Brighton  

 With all nurses expected to demonstrate 
leadership, management and team-working skills, it is vital that students 
engage with this aspect of their training as early as possible. Linked 
to the latest NMC Standards and Essential Skills Clusters for pre-
registration nursing education, the book is written with the needs of 
student nurses firmly in mind, with activities and case studies that bring 
theory to life. As well as covering all of the core theory and knowledge, 
the authors encourage the reader to explore his/her own values and 
experiences when it comes to leadership that will help to develop 
emotional intelligence and a solid understanding of what good leadership 
and management practice looks like and why it matters. 

 CONTENTS 
 Values in Management and Leadership / Teams and Team Work / Working with Individuals 
in Teams / Conflict Management and Negotiation Skills / Coaching, Mentoring and Clinical 
Supervision / Frameworks for Management and Leadership / Planning, Managing Change 
and Entrepreneurial Skills / Creating a Learning Environment / Developing Confidence 
as a Manager and Leader 

 TRANSFORmINg NURSINg PRACTICE SERIES 
 May 2015 • 168 pages 
 Cloth  (9781473918832) • £60.00 
 Paper  (9781473918849) • £19.99 

 LEADERSHIP, 

 EFFECTIVELY MANAGING 
AND LEADING HUMAN 
SERVICE ORGANIZATIONS 
 Fourth Edition 

  Ralph Brody   Cleveland State 
University   and   murali Nair   
University of Southern California  

 This highly practical book for courses on 
human service/social work administration 
takes students through the nuts and bolts of managing a human 
service agency. 

 SAgE SOURCEBOOKS FOR THE HUmAN SERvICES 
 2014 • 448 pages 
 Paper  (9781412976459) • £61.00 

 COMMISSIONING
FOR HEALTH AND
SOCIAL CARE 
  Institute of Public Care   
Oxford Brookes University  

 Informed by over 10 years of cutting-edge 
thinking and teaching at the Oxford Brookes 
Institute of Public Care, this practical text 
takes readers through the challenging task 
of commissioning public services across the 
health and social care sector. 

 March 2014 • 280 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446249246) • £85.00 
 Paper  (9781446249253) • £29.99 

Leadership and Management



21Available as inspection copy for lecturers

 RESPONSIVE LEADERSHIP 
IN SOCIAL SERVICES 
 A Practical Approach for 
Optimizing Engagement 
and Performance 

  Stephen de groot   Myriad Consultation 
and Counseling and University of Manitoba  

 In this book, Stephen de Groot offers frontline 
human service managers and agency 
supervisors the practical tools and guidelines 
to help inspire, motivate and retain good staff. Positive staff outcomes 
lead to positive client outcomes and, more than ever, agencies are 
being required to demonstrate their effectiveness. Through practical 
and straightforward language, de Groot helps administrators master 
crucial tasks of relationship-building, motivating and inspiring, sharing 
a common set of values and goals, focusing on employee strengths and 
creating a collaborative, supportive environment.

The book covers important areas of leadership including team work, 
relationship building, vision and mission development and execution, 
appreciating and acknowledging staff, professional development and 
feedback. It also has a focus on strengths and building positive outcomes. 

 CONTENTS 
 Embracing Social Service Realities: Impediments to Preferred Practice and Quality 
Supervision / Responsive Leadership: From Supervision to Inspiration / Perception is 
Everything / Meaning Making: Practical Strategies for Understanding and Accessing 
the Employee Story / A Strengths Focus and Quality Leadership / Doing Quality 
Leadership: Practical Strategies for Inspiring / Understanding and Approaching 
Resistance and Opposition 

 September 2015 • 256 pages 
 Paper  (9781452291543) • £28.99 

 RESPONSIVE LEADERSHIP  UNDERSTANDING ETHICS 
FOR NURSING STUDENTS 
  Peter Ellis    

 Helps nursing students understand how 
ethics is central to the role of a nurse, and 
how to apply ethical thinking and decision-
making to provide, safe, effective and patient 
centred care. 

 TRANSFORmINg NURSINg PRACTICE SERIES 
 November 2014 • 168 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446271254) • £60.00 
 Paper  (9781446271261) • £17.99 

 ETHICS FOR NURSING AND 
HEALTHCARE PRACTICE 
  Kath m melia   University of Edinburgh  

 If you want nurses to understand 
ethics - give them this book. This 
is well-written with very practical 
examples with which nurses and 
nursing students can identify 

- Roger Watson, Professor of 
Nursing, University of Hull 

 2013 • 168 pages 
 Cloth  (9780857029294) • £60.00 
 Paper  (9780857029300) • £20.99 

THE BUSINESS OF PEOPLE
The Significance of Social Science over the Next Decade

Campaign for Social Science

The Business of People looks at the backdrop to the UK elections 
taking place in May 2015 to argue that we need to invest in science and 
innovation – not just for the sake of ‘UK plc’ and prospects for growth 
and economic recovery, but to inform debate and policymaking around 
migration, housing, devolution of power within the UK and the UK’s 
position in Europe.

The report sets out demands for new economic and social knowledge, 
then illustrates the many ways in which social scientists are contributing 
to changing practice and deepening knowledge. It outlines the size and 
structure of UK social science, its contribution to GDP, how social science 
graduates penetrate firms, government and the third sector.

January 2015 • 48 pages
Paper  (9781473918825) • £10.00

THE IMPACT OF THE SOCIAL SCIENCES
How Academics and Their Research make a Difference 

Simon Bastow, Patrick Dunleavy and Jane Tinkler all at 
London School of Economics and Political Science

Based on a three-year research project studying the impact of 360 
UK-based academics, this book explores how academic research in the 
social sciences achieves public policy impacts, contributes to economic 
prosperity, and informs public understanding of policy issues as well as 
economic and social changes.

January 2014 • 344 pages
Cloth  (9781446275092) • £60.00                                     
Paper  (9781446275108) • £19.99                                     

Understanding the Value of 
Social Science in Today’s World

Leadership and Management / Law and Ethics



22            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700                   www.sagepub.co.ukORDER TODAy

 LAW AND PROFESSIONAL 
ISSUES IN NURSING 
 Third Edition 

  Richard griffith   and   Cassam Tengnah   
both at Swansea University  

 An excellent book, co-authored by one 
of the foremost writers on law relating 
to nursing which makes it immediately 
attractive. It covers all of the important 
issues that are fundamental to health care 
and which our code of conduct states all nurses need to abide 
by.... It makes its points well and at a reasonable price. I expect 
to see this book referenced in many assignments from now on! 

- Dr Helen Hand, Sheffield Hallam University 

 TRANSFORmINg NURSINg PRACTICE SERIES 
 January 2014 • 288 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446268575) • £65.00 
 Paper  (9781446268582) • £22.99 

 STUDYING FOR YOUR 
MIDWIFERY DEGREE 
  Siobhan Scanlan   Oxford Brookes 
University   and   Hilary walker  

 This very helpful book provides an 
excellent resource for the undergraduate 
student. It makes meaningful links 
between the study aspects of working 
towards graduate status and the 
professional requirements for midwifery 
practice beyond registration 

- Celia Yeardley, Sheffield Hallam University 

 TRANSFORmINg mIDwIFERy PRACTICE SERIES 
 2013 • 200 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446256763) • £60.00 
 Paper  (9781446256770) • £16.99 

 CONTEXTS OF
MIDWIFERY PRACTICE 
  Helen muscat   Canterbury Christ 
Church University  ,   Heather Passmore   
and   Sam Chenery-morris   both 
at University Campus Suffolk  

 In order to become skilled and competent 
practitioners, student midwives need to 
understand the complex individual, family 
and societal issues they will encounter. By 
introducing the contemporary context of 
midwifery practice, this book helps students to understand the problems 
many women face in society.

The book covers topics including violence, mental and sexual health, 
the rising obesity epidemic and increases in numbers of women from 
non-UK countries. The authors emphasize the fact that students need 
to be aware of their public health responsibilities and discuss various 
health promotion strategies. 

 CONTENTS 
 The Principles of Health Promotion and Salutogenesis / Domestic Abuse / Beyond Normal 
Limits of BMI / Perinatal Mental Health / Substance Misuse / Ethnicity as Difference / 
Young Women / Sexual Health, Contraception / Promoting Parenting 

 TRANSFORmINg mIDwIFERy PRACTICE SERIES 
 May 2015 • 184 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446295366) • £60.00 
 Paper  (9781446295373) • £18.99 

 CONTEXTS OF
 GETTING INTO 
NURSING 
 Second Edition 

 Edited by  Karen Elcock   
Kingston University  

 This book helps potential nursing 
students succeed in getting into 
nursing by giving practical help 
on the application process: filling 
out application forms; passing 
numeracy and literacy tests; and 
succeeding at interviews. It also 
explains what nurses do, what 
personal qualities are needed and 
what is involved in nursing training, 
so applicants can decide whether 
nursing is really for them.

Carefully shaped to answer all of the common 
questions applicants are likely to have, it has been updated 
in light of the recommendations in the Francis Report and covers values-
based recruitment and the importance of compassion in practice. Top 
tips and stories from real nurses, students, patients and lecturers that 
explore 'from the inside' what nursing is like are included, as are example 
interviews to help students prepare for the big day. 

 CONTENTS 
 What is Nursing Today? / Do I Have What it Takes to be a Nurse? / Entry Requirements / 
Work Experience and Volunteering - an Opportunity for you to Demonstrate your Values / 
What is Involved in Undertaking a Nursing Course? / Choosing the Right Field of Nursing / 
The Application Process and Choosing the Right University / Preparing for Selection Day 
/ Numeracy Tests / Literacy Tests / The Selection Day / What Happens Next? 

 TRANSFORmINg NURSINg PRACTICE SERIES 
 April 2015 • 168 pages 
 Cloth  (9781473902602) • £60.00 
 Paper  (9781473902619) • £13.99 

 GETTING INTO 

explains what nurses do, what 
personal qualities are needed and 
what is involved in nursing training, 
so applicants can decide whether 

Carefully shaped to answer all of the common 
questions applicants are likely to have, it has been updated 
Carefully shaped to answer all of the common 

Law and Ethics / Midwifery / Application Guides



23Available as inspection copy for lecturers

 HEALTH PROMOTION
IN MULTICULTURAL 
POPULATIONS 
 A Handbook for Practitioners 
and Students 

 Third Edition 

 Edited by  Robert m Huff  ,   michael v Kline  
both at California State University, Northridge   
and   Darleen v Peterson   Claremont
Graduate University  

 Offers both students and practitioners not only a wealth of information 
and examples about specific cultural groups in North America but also 
assessment and implementation guidelines for promoting health and 
behaviours that optimize health in any cultural community. 

 March 2014 • 560 pages 
 Paper  (9781452276960) • £52.00 

 STRATEGIC SOCIAL 
MARKETING 
  Jeff French   Strategic Social 
Marketing Ltd   and   Ross gordon   
Macquarie University, Sydney  

 Taking an international approach, this text 
illustrates the value of applying marketing 
to solve social problems, exploring the 
'what' and 'why' as well as the 'how to' of 
social marketing. 

 April 2015 • 440 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446248614) • £100.00 
 Paper  (9781446248621) • £34.99 

 STRATEGIC SOCIAL 

 UNDERSTANDING THE 
SOCIOLOGY OF HEALTH 
 An Introduction 

 Third Edition 

  Anne-marie Barry   Baccus Consulting   
and   Chris yuill   Robert Gordon University  

 A truly 'readable' introduction to a subject which 
is often shrouded in jargon. Providing case 
studies and exercises to really get students 
thinking, this book shows how sociology provides the means to answer 
complex questions about health and illness, such as why health inequalities 
exist. The companion website at sagepub.co.uk/barryandyuill3e provides 
a range of material for both lecturers and students. 

 2011 • 376 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446201879) • £81.00 
 Paper  (9781446201886) • £25.99 

 PASSING THE
UKCAT AND BMAT 
 Advice, guidance and Over 
600 questions for Revision 
and Practice 

 Ninth Edition 

  Rosalie Hutton  ,   glenn Hutton   and 
  Felicity Taylor   King's College London  

 The most comprehensive guide available for 
the UKCAT and BMAT, this book is all applicants need to face the tests 
with confidence, succeed and get in to medical school. Offering support 
for both the UKCAT and BMAT in one volume, with hints and tips on 
how to pass the tests, worked examples and guidance on technique, 
this is their guide to success. It includes over 600 practice questions 
for the UKCAT and BMAT for extensive revision and question practice, 
so students are familiar with the test format and feel more confident 
approaching the test. 

 CONTENTS 
 Part I: Introduction / Part II: Preparing for the UK Clinical Aptitude Test (UKCAT) / The 
Verbal Reasoning Subtest / The Quantitative Reasoning Subtest / The Abstract Reasoning 
Subtest / The Decision Analysis Subtest / The Situational Judgement Test / Part III: 
Practice Tests, Questions and Answers for the UKCAT / Practice Test 1 / Practice Test 2 / 
Answers and Rationale / Part IV: Preparing for the BioMedical Admissions Test (BMAT) / 
Aptitude and Skills / Scientific Knowledge and Applications / Writing Task / After the BMAT 

 STUDENT gUIDES TO UNIvERSITy ENTRANCE SERIES 
 March 2015 • 424 pages 
 Cloth  (9781473915954) • £60.00 
 Paper  (9781473915961) • £15.99 

 PASSING THE

 HEALTH PROMOTION 
 Planning and Strategies 

 Third Edition 

Jackie green, Keith Tones, 
Ruth Cross and James woodall 
all at Leeds Beckett University 

 The definitive text on health promotion, this book 
covers both the knowledge base and the process 
of planning, implementing and evaluating 
successful health-promotion programmes.

This new edition features a companion website developed with an 
international team of contributors to support teaching and enhance 
learning. The website provides:

• 14 new and original international case studies of health promotion 
in action

• example discussion questions to encourage critical reflection in 
seminars and assessments

• free SAGE journal articles which support evidence-based learning.
Recent developments are covered throughout this Third Edition on 
topics such as: asset-based approaches; mental health promotion; and 
the use of social media in promoting health.  

 CONTENTS 
Health and Health Promotion / Assessing Health and Its Determinants / The Determinants 
of Health Actions / Health Promotion Planning: A Systematic Approach / Information 
Needs / Healthy Public Policy / Education for Health / Mass Communication / Working 
with Communities / Settings for Health / Evaluation  

 January 2015 • 640 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446293997) • £90.00 
 Paper  (9781446294000) • £30.99 

HEALTH PROMOTION 

Application Guides / Health Promotion / Health Psychology and Sociology



24            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700                   www.sagepub.co.ukORDER TODAy

 SOCIOLOGY FOR HEALTH 
PROFESSIONALS 
  Lani Russell   Glasgow
Caledonian University  

 Based on years of experience teaching 
sociology to healthcare students, Lani 
Russell has written a truly introductory 
text which explains the main sociological 
concepts without jargon or becoming too 
advanced. A companion website provides 
both student and lecturer resources. 

 2013 • 224 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446253007) • £60.00 
 Paper  (9781446253014) • £19.99 

 STRESS AND HEALTH 
 Biological and 
Psychological Interactions 

 Third Edition 

  william R Lovallo   University of 
Oklahoma Health Sciences Center  

 This text is a brief and accessible examination of 
psychological stress and its psychophysiological 
relationships with cognition, emotions, brain 
functions and the peripheral mechanisms 
by which the body is regulated. Updated throughout, the Third Edition 
covers two new and significant areas of emerging research: how our early 
life experiences alter key stress responsive systems at the level of gene 
expression; and what large, normal and small stress responses may mean 
for our overall health and well-being. 

 CONTENTS 
 Psychosocial Models of Health and Disease / History of the Concept of Stress / 
Homeostatic Regulation: Normal Function and Stress Responses / Physical and 
Psychological Stress / Central Nervous System Integration of the Psychological Stress 
Response / Stress and the Endocrine System / The Immune System Stress and Behavior 
/ Helplessness Coping and Health / Genes Stress and Behavior / Individual Differences 
in Reactivity to Stress / Health Implications of Exaggerated and Blunted Stress Reactivity 
/ Behavior Stress and Health 

 April 2015 • 336 pages 
 Paper  (9781483347448) • £34.99 

 STRESS AND HEALTH 

 AN INTRODUCTION TO 
STRESS AND HEALTH 
  Hymie Anisman  

 Uniquely fusing the psychosocial with 
more recent behavioural neuroscience 
perspectives, this indispensable text 
systematically reviews key research, including 
the most up-to-date studies, and presents 
insights in a lively, easy-to-read manner. 

 2014 • 496 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446270745) • £100.00 
 Paper  (9781446270752) • £34.99 

  CHILD HEALTH 
PSYCHOLOGY 
 A Biopsychosocial Perspective 

  Julie Turner-Cobb   University of Bath  

 With an overarching biopsychosocial lifespan 
perspective, Julie Turner-Cobb examines 
the effects of early life experience on health 
outcomes, as well as covering the experience 
of acute and chronic illness during childhood. 
Lots of helpful aids are provided per chapter 
including key learning objectives, textboxes putting spotlights on key 
pieces of research, lists of key concepts to revise, useful websites and 
further reading suggestions. 

 2013 • 360 pages 
 Cloth  (9781849205900) • £85.00 
 Paper  (9781849205917) • £28.99                                      

 HEALTH PSYCHOLOGY 
 Theory, Research and Practice 

 Fourth Edition 

  David F marks    ,   michael murray   Keele 
University  ,   Brian Evans   Middlesex 
University   and   Emee vida Estacio  
Keele University  

 Praise for the previous edition: 

An excellent text that brings the important 
perspectives of cross-cultural and 
societal influences on health psychology to the fore 

- Professor Dominic Upton,
University of Worcester

Health Psychology is valued for its breadth of coverage, its wide 
international focus and its critical orientation. The Fourth Edition 
brings concepts and research to life with more learning features and 
digital enhancements.

New to the Fourth Edition:

• a chapter on dieting and obesity 
• additional material on stress and coping, doctor-patient 

communication, death, dying, bereavement and quality of life 
• a fully updated companion website which includes a selection of full-

text SAGE journal articles, a self-test quiz, a flip-card glossary and 
video clips per chapter. 

 CONTENTS 
 Part I: Health Psychology In Context / Health Psychology: An Introduction / Macro-social 
Influences / Social Justice / Culture and Health / A-Z of Research Methods and Issues in 
Health Psychology / Part II: Health Behaviour and Experience / Sexual Health: Theories, 
Models and Interventions / Food, Diets and Obesity / Alcohol and Drinking / Tobacco 
and Smoking / Physical Activity and Exercise / Part III: Health Promotion and Disease 
Prevention / Information, Communication and Health Literacy / Stress and Coping / 
Screening and Immunization / Health Promotion / Part IV: Illness Experience and Health 
Care / Lay Representations of Illness / Illness and Personality / Medicine Taking: Adherence 
and Resistance / Pain and Pain Control / Cancer and Chronic Diseases 

   May 2015 • 656 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446295069) • £120.00 
 Paper  (9781446295076) • £37.99 

HEALTH PSYCHOLOGY 

Health Psychology and Sociology



25Available as inspection copy for lecturers

 UNDERSTANDING HEALTH 
AND SOCIAL CARE 
 An Introductory Reader 

 Second Edition 

 Edited by  Julia Johnson   and
  Corinne De Souza   both at 
The Open University  

 The latest edition of this bestselling Reader 
combines classic works with newly commissioned material, offering 
readers unparalleled coverage of the key issues in health and social 
care. The breadth of material encompasses voices of service users, 
professional and lay carers, as well as academics and researchers. 

 PUBLISHED IN ASSOCIATION wITH THE OPEN UNIvERSITy 
 2008 • 296 pages 
 Cloth  (9781847870803) • £63.00 
 Paper  (9781847870810) • £24.99 

 HEALTH AND WELL-BEING 
IN THE EARLY YEARS 
  Janet Rose  ,   Louise gilbert   and 
  val Richards   all at Bath Spa University  

The health and well-being of children is 
integral to learning and development but 
what does it actually mean in practice? This 
book draws on contemporary research on the 
brain and mind to provide a comprehensive 
overview of the central aspects of young 
children's health and well-being. 

 November 2015 • 192 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446287309) • £70.00 
 Paper  (9781446287620) • £23.99 

 HEALTH AND WELL-BEING 

 KEY CONCEPTS IN 
SUBSTANCE MISUSE 
 Edited by  Aaron Pycroft   
University of Portsmouth  

 This book offers a complete overview of the 
issues associated with substance misuse 
from an interdisciplinary perspective. It 
begins by providing a reference guide to the 
different psychoactive substances, looking 
at the biological and psychological impact 
of their use. The book examines the effect of drugs on society before 
outlining methods of recovery and therapy.

Chapters include: 

•  reflective questions to challenge readers' assumptions 
•  case studies to help students understand the impact of substances 

on individuals 
•  links to further resources to expand readers' knowledge. 

 It will be valuable reading for those studying for degrees in criminology, 
health, nursing, social work and counselling. 

 CONTENTS 
 Part I: Drugs, Democracy and Society / Ethical Evaluations of Drug Use and Drug Policy / 
The International and National Legislative Framework / The Relationship Between Politics 
and Scientific Knowledge in Formulating Drug Policy / Alternatives to Prohibition / Part II: 
Definitions and Categories of Psychoactive Substances / Sedatives / Stimulants / Opiates / 
Hallucinogens / Poly Drug Use / Drugs with Mixed Effects / New Psychoactive Substances 
(Legal Highs) / Part III: Understanding the Nature of Addiction / Addiction as a Complex 
Adaptive System / The Evolutionary Context / Dependence Syndromes / Psychological 
Perspectives / Part IV: Interventions and Treatment / Dual Diagnosis and the Context of 
Exclusion / Harm Reduction / The Concept of Recovery / The Purposes and Methods of 
Detoxification from Illicit Drugs / The Purposes and Methods of Detoxification from Alcohol 
/ The Major Talking Therapies / Buddhism and Addiction / Criminal Justice Interventions / 
Evidence Based Practice, Research and Outcome Monitoring / The Core Skills in Working 
with Substance Misuse / Whole Systems Approaches 

 SAgE KEy CONCEPTS SERIES 
 February 2015 • 208 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446252390) • £65.00 
 Paper  (9781446252406) • £20.99 

 KEY CONCEPTS IN 

Many of our textbooks are supported by companion websites, 
which offer extra resources to students and lecturers alike – 
assisting lecturers with planning and supporting student learning.  
Wherever you see the companion website icon you can access 
further study resources.

Visit www.sagepub.co.uk/companionsites.sp for a full listing of all textbooks with companion websites.

Companion websites

9:
45

 A
M

10
0%

iP
ad

Resources for Lecturers
• PowerPoint slides
• Instructors manual
• Teaching notes
• Ideas for essay topics
• Handouts

Resources for Students
• Study notes
• Self test questions
• Case studies and data sets
• Videos and podcasts
• Glossaries
• Access to articles from leading SAGE journals

Companion website material typically includes:

Health and Social Care



26            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700                   www.sagepub.co.ukORDER TODAy

 MAKING SENSE OF 
RESEARCH IN NURSING, 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL CARE 
 Fifth Edition 

  Pam moule   University of the
West of England  

 An essential learning resource for 
healthcare students. It facilitates their 
engagement in the importance of 
research, clinical effectiveness and applying evidence to 
actual practice 

- Joan Cochrane, Senior Lecturer, Northumbria University

What is research? Why is it important in health and nursing? How should 
students use evidence in practice?
This short and simple book for those who are completely new to research 
will answer all your students' questions about the subject. It will help 
them to make sense of the various and often confusing research methods 
and terminology, to read and appraise literature and to understand how 
research is implemented in practice. It features:
• case examples of real research from a variety of settings and a range 

of countries so that students can see how research applies to the 
real world

• tools, examples and frameworks to help students to find, appraise 
and critique research

• chapter-learning outcomes and key points to help students to 
remember important information

• a companion website with interactive glossary and reflective exercises 
to help students test their knowledge and apply it to practice, a 
printable step-by-step framework when critiquing a paper, and direct 
links to relevant SAGE journal articles and web links

• further resources for lecturers, including a lesson plan for teaching 
critical appraisal.  

 CONTENTS 
 The Role of Research in the Health and Social Care Professions / The Nature of Knowledge in 
Health and Social Care / Overview of the Research Process / Ethical Issues / Searching and 
Reviewing the Literature / Approaches to and Design of Research in Health and Social Care 
/ Research Problems, Aims, Questions and Hypotheses / Sampling / Understanding Data 
Collection Techniques / Making Sense of Data Analysis / Critical Appraisal of Health and Social 
Care Research / Disseminating and Implementing Research / Appendix 1. Literature Searching 
/ Appendix 2. Three Stages in Critical Appraisal / Appendix 3. Critical Appraisal Framework 

 February 2015 • 200 pages 
 Cloth  (9781473907522) • £65.00 
 Paper  (9781473907539) • £21.99 

 MAKING SENSE OF 

green SAgE
Did you know you can now go paperless?

If you’d prefer to receive our catalogues and book 
information by email, you can switch off print by updating 
your communication preferences at
www.sagepub.co.uk/myaccount

 UNDERSTANDING 
NURSING AND 
HEALTHCARE RESEARCH 
  Patricia Cronin  ,   michael Coughlan   and 
  valerie Smith   all at Trinity College Dublin  

 A core reading for undergraduate students in 
nursing and health, and accompanied by a 
companion website packed with student and 
lecturer resources, this book is an essential 
and accessible guide that gives a complete 
overview of the research process, from choosing research questions 
through to searching the literature and analyzing findings. 

 December 2014 • 224 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446241004) • £65.00 
 Paper  (9781446241011) • £20.99 

 UNDERSTANDING 

 DISABILITY STUDIES 
 A Student's guide 

 Edited by  Colin Cameron   
Northumbria University  
 Bringing together a range of expert voices to 
tackle the essential topics relevant to the study 
of disability from a social perspective, this 
interdisciplinary introduction includes over 50 
chapters relevant across health and social care. 

 2013 • 184 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446267660) • £65.00 
 Paper  (9781446267677) • £21.99 

 DISABLING BARRIERS - 
ENABLING ENVIRONMENTS 
 Third Edition 

 Edited by  John Swain   University 
of Northumbria at Newcastle  , 
  Sally French   The Open University  , 
  Colin Barnes   University of Leeds   and 
  Carol  Thomas   Lancaster University  

 This Third Edition of a classic text is a 
most welcome addition, providing over 40 
critical chapters from key writers in the field. It is a must-have 
for all disability studies scholars

-Dr Toby Brandon, Northumbria University 

 2013 • 376 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446258989) • £85.00 
 Paper  (9781446258996) • £27.99 

 THE SEND CODE OF 
PRACTICE 0-25 YEARS 
 Policy, Provision and Practice 

  Rona Tutt   Consultant, Writer, Researcher 
and Former President of NAHT   and 
  Paul williams   Headteacher, London  
 This book guides practitioners to not 
only meet the requirements, but improve 
outcomes for children and young people 
with SEND in line with the new SEND Code 
of Practice. 

 June 2015 • 137 pages 
 Cloth  (9781473907966) • £65.00 
 Paper  (9781473907973) • £22.99 

 THE SEND CODE OF 

Disability / Research Methods



27Available as inspection copy for lecturers

 UNDERSTANDING 
RESEARCH FOR
NURSING STUDENTS 
 Second Edition 

  Peter Ellis    

 This is an excellent little book that is 
crammed full of interesting and supportive 
information relating to a very difficult 
subject which most student nurses fear. 
This book will certainly help to clarify the main areas of difficulty 
within nursing research. It is well-written, with concise chapters 
covering all the major issues relating to research. There are 
helpful case studies to enhance the theory presented and the 
various activities, although challenging at times, would be very 
helpful for individual or group learning 

- Peter Walsham, Nursing, Midwifery &
Allied Health Pro, Northumbria University 

 TRANSFORmINg NURSINg PRACTICE SERIES 
 2013 • 168 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446267608) • £60.00 
 Paper  (9781446267615) • £16.99 

 NURSING RESEARCH 
 An Introduction 

 Second Edition 

  Pam moule   University of the West 
of England   and   margaret goodman   
Coventry University  

 A very comprehensive text - it enables 
the novice researcher to have a good 
grasp of the research process and the 
methodologies that can be employed in 
their own field of practice. I would recommend this book to my 
students who are embarking on their first adventure in research. 
It is well-presented and beautifully written 

- Joanna O'Donnell, School of Nursing, Midwifery
and Social Work, University of Manchester 

 2013 • 496 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446240984) • £70.00 
 Paper  (9781446240991) • £23.99 

 RESEARCH METHODS FOR 
NURSES AND MIDWIVES 
 Theory and Practice 

  merryl Harvey   and   Lucy Land   both at Birmingham City University  

 Ideal for all pre- and post-registration nurses, this book has everything 
students need to know about understanding, critiquing and using 
research. It then builds on this foundation to develop these ideas into 
workable practice for those doing research in the real world. Inspired 
by over 25 years combined experience of teaching, the authors have 
structured the book around the complementary spheres of theory and 
practice, taking students through each step of the research process and 
demonstrating how to choose a question, design a research proposal, 
collect data, analyze findings and write up research. It explores: 

• evidence-based research
• literature and 

systematic reviews
• ethics
• secondary data

• research design
• methodologies and 

individual methods
• data analysis – both 

quantitative and qualitative. 

Embracing quantitative, qualitative and mixed methods alike and 
interwoven with case studies, this balanced, compelling textbook 
is packed full of material specially created to meet student and 
instructor needs. 

 CONTENTS 
 Part I: Laying Out the Foundations / Introduction to Research in Nursing and Midwifery 
/ Evidence-based Practice / The Development of Nursing and Midwifery Knowledge / 
The Research Process: Best Practice and the Real World / Quantitative and Qualitative 
Methodologies: An Overview / Mixed Methodologies: An Overview / Part II: Research 
Methods and Designs: The Theory / Quantitative Methods / Qualitative Methods / Surveys, 
Action Research and Historical Research / Systematic and Cochrane Reviews / Research 
Design / Part III: Research Methods and Designs: The Practice / Research Question or 
Hypothesis? / Literature Review - Searching For Data / Literature Review - Reviewing the 
Data / Sampling / Methods of Data Collection / Quantitative Data Analysis / Qualitative 
Data Analysis / Rigour / Writing a Research Proposal / Research Governance in Clinical 
Research / Part IV: Research In Action / Writing up and Disseminating Your Research / 
Evaluating Research / Using Research in Clinical Practice / Where Do I Go From Here? 

 November 2015 • 608 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446298497) • £75.00 
 Paper  (9781446298503) • £26.99 

 RESEARCH METHODS FOR 

 KEY CONCEPTS IN 
NURSING AND 
HEALTHCARE RESEARCH 
Edited by   Annette mcIntosh-Scott   
University of Chester  ,   Tom mason  , 
  Elizabeth mason-whitehead   
University of Chester   and   David Coyle   
Bangor University Fron Heulog  

 Opening up the concepts that inform 
qualitative, quantitative and mixed-methods 
research in short, concise chapters and taking a broad approach across 
health care, readers can gain an appreciation of a range of topics from 
systematic reviews to action research. 

 SAgE KEy CONCEPTS SERIES 
 2013 • 256 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446210703) • £70.00 
 Paper  (9781446210710) • £23.99 

 DOING A LITERATURE 
REVIEW IN NURSING, 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL 
CARE 
  michael Coughlan  ,   Patricia Cronin   and 
  Frances Ryan   all at Trinity College Dublin  

 From a student’s point of view, it is a 
"one-stop-shop", in terms of having 
everything that they will need, throughout 
writing a literature review. Plain-speaking, and informative, it is 
a "must-have" resource 

- Stephanie Millns Sizer, University of York 

 2013 • 168 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446249604) • £60.00 
 Paper  (9781446249611) • £18.99 

Research Methods



28            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700                   www.sagepub.co.ukORDER TODAy

 SUCCEEDING IN 
LITERATURE REVIEWS 
AND RESEARCH
PROJECT PLANS FOR 
NURSING STUDENTS 
 Second Edition 

  graham R williamson   
University of Plymouth   and 
  Andrew whittaker   London South Bank University  

 Now in its Second Edition, this book equips nursing students with the 
skills and knowledge to conduct critical literature reviews and write 
research project plans. 

 TRANSFORmINg NURSINg PRACTICE SERIES 
 July 2014 • 208 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446282823) • £60.00 
 Paper  (9781446282830) • £18.99 

 TURNING IDEAS
INTO RESEARCH 
 Theory, Design and Practice 

  Barbara Fawcett   University of Birmingham   
and   Rosalie Pockett   University of Sydney  

 Barbara Fawcett and Rosalie Pockett 
use their expertise as supervisors and 
researchers to provide readers with the 
frameworks and the theoretical and practical 
guidance they need to design, carry out and 
communicate research effectively. Using a range of examples that relate 
research to the real world, they demonstrate:

• how to develop research questions
• how to select appropriate theoretical frameworks
• how to integrate theoretical perspectives with empirical research
• how to gather and interpret data
• how to ensure that the research undertaken makes a difference.
The authors' user-friendly approach emphasizes the importance of 
participation, collaboration and inclusivity, and examines worldviews 
and understandings of knowledge in order to enable greater critical 
reflection. Chapters provide guidance on achieving impact with research, 
and feature reflective questions to enhance engagement with the 
issues covered. 

 CONTENTS 
 Section I: Thinking about Research / Why Do Research? / Partnerships in Research / 
Ethical Considerations / Section II: Thinking Differently about Knowledge and Researching 
/ Creating Viable Research from Good Ideas / Designing a Research Project:  Qualitative 
Researching / Designing a Research Project: Quantitative Researching and Mixed 
Method Researching / Evaluative Researching / Constructively and Critically Appraising  
Research / Section III: The Impact of Research / Research Dissemination, Sustainability, 
Making a Difference and Writing for Publication / Common Pitfalls and Dilemmas / 
Concluding Remarks 

 April 2015 • 184 Pages 
 Cloth  (9781446266700) • £75.00 
 Paper  (9781446266717) • £24.99 

 TURNING IDEAS

 PARTICIPATORY 
RESEARCH WITH 
CHILDREN AND
YOUNG PEOPLE 
  Susan groundwater-Smith   University 
of Sydney  ,   Sue Dockett   Charles 
Sturt University   and   Dorothy Bottrell   
Victoria University, Melbourne  

 Through case studies and a review of 
contemporary literature, this book sets out a clear framework for 
conducting participatory research with children and young people. 

 December 2014 • 216 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446272862) • £75.00 
 Paper  (9781446272879) • £26.99 

 PARTICIPATORY 

 DOING MENTAL
HEALTH RESEARCH
WITH CHILDREN
AND ADOLESCENTS 
 A guide to qualitative methods 

  michelle O'Reilly   and   Nicola Parker  
both at University of Leicester  

 The authors combine their clinical, academic 
and research expertise to take students step-by-step through each 
stage of the research process. From first inception to data collection 
and dissemination, they’ll guide them through the key issues faced when 
undertaking research. 

 July 2014 • 296 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446270707) • £75.00 
 Paper  (9781446270714) • £24.99 

 RESEARCHING HEALTH 
 qualitative, quantitative and 
mixed methods 

 Second Edition 

 Edited by  mike Saks   University 
Campus Suffolk   and   Judith Allsop   
University of Lincoln  

 The Second Edition of Saks' and 
Allsop's edited collection builds on the 
considerable strengths of the First. 
With revised and additional chapters from a range of expert 
contributors, and timely examples and exercises throughout, 
it will continue to be one of my first points of help with thinking 
about research methods in health - and, I hope, for the students 
I teach as well 

- Peter Duncan, King's College, University of London 

 2012 • 504 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446252260) • £91.00 
 Paper  (9781446252277) • £29.99 

Research Methods



29Available as inspection copy for lecturers

 ADVANCED QUALITATIVE 
RESEARCH 
 A guide to Using Theory 

  michelle O'Reilly   and   Nikki Kiyimba   
both at University of Leicester  

 Helping researchers progress to doing more 
complex qualitative research, this book is 
grounded in theory and takes the reader 
beyond a 'tick box' approach to methods. 

 May 2015 • 224 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446273425) • £75.00 
 Paper  (9781446273432) • £26.99 

 ADVANCED QUALITATIVE  HEALTH INTERVENTION 
RESEARCH 
 Understanding Research
Design and methods 

  Souraya Sidani   Ryerson University  

 Designed to equip those doing research with 
the knowledge and tools they need to inform 
their methodological decisions when planning 
and conducting studies, this book describes 
both commonly used (e.g. randomized 
clinical trials) and advanced (e.g. preference trials and pragmatic trials) 
designs and methods for health intervention research and outlines the 
theoretical reasoning underlying these different approaches. 

 November 2014 • 264 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446256169) • £75.00 
 Paper  (9781446256176) • £26.99 

 AN INTRODUCTION TO 
HEALTH SERVICES 
RESEARCH 
 A Practical guide 

 Edited by  Dawn-marie walker  

 This book takes the academic, the student 
and the professional on a meaningful 
"journey" from formulating a research 
question all the way to analysis and 
delivery. This will deservedly occupy a visible place on the 
researcher's desk rather than the shelf

- Dr Yannis Pappas, Head of PhD School, Institute for 
Health Research, University of Bedfordshire 

 2014 • 384 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446247389) • £85.00 
 Paper  (9781446247396) • £28.99 

 MIXED METHODS IN 
HEALTH SCIENCES 
RESEARCH 
 A Practical Primer 

  Leslie Curry   and   marcella Nunez-Smith   
both at Yale University  

 Packed with illustrations from the health 
sciences literature, this book shows 
students how to design, conduct and use 
mixed-methods research findings. Real-world examples and insights 
from mixed-methods researchers provide unique perspectives on every 
aspect of mixed-methods research. 

 mIxED mETHODS RESEARCH SERIES 
 December 2014 • 432 pages 
 Paper  (9781483306773) • £20.99 

 MIXED METHODS IN 

 QUALITATIVE METHODS 
FOR HEALTH RESEARCH 
 Third Edition 

  Judith green   and   Nicki Thorogood   
both at London School of Hygiene 
and Tropical Medicine  

 Highlighting core research skills, this book 
takes the reader through the key debates 
in qualitative methodology. It sets out a 
logical, easy-to-follow path through the 
entire research process including the key methods for collecting and 
analyzing qualitative data. At every stage, theory is supported by 
practical examples and case studies ensuring students in the fields of 
public health, health-services research, nursing and health promotion 
will find it engaging and relevant. 

 INTRODUCINg qUALITATIvE mETHODS SERIES 
 2013 • 360 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446253083) • £75.00 
 Paper  (9781446253090) • £25.99 

 GROUNDED THEORY 
 A Practical guide 

 Second Edition 

  melanie Birks   and   Jane mills   
both at James Cook University  

 This updated new edition contains 
detailed guidance on all aspects of 
conducting a Grounded Theory study, 
from planning a study and ensuring its 
quality, to the presentation of results. 
The authors are experienced researchers who are skilled in 
conducting Grounded Theory studies, ensuring that the advice 
is both practical and relevant. The book also considers how 
Grounded Theory relates to wider debates about research 
evidence, funding and impact, and it will be an invaluable 
resource for students and researchers alike

- Janet Anderson, Senior Lecturer, Florence Nightingale 
School of Nursing and Midwifery, King's College London 

 February 2015 • 208 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446295779) • £75.00 
 Paper  (9781446295786) • £26.99 

 GROUNDED THEORY 

Research Methods



30            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700                   www.sagepub.co.ukORDER TODAy

 ESSENTIALS OF SOCIAL 
STATISTICS FOR A 
DIVERSE SOCIETY 
 Second Edition 

  Anna  Leon-guerrero   Pacific Lutheran 
University   and   Chava Frankfort-Nachmias   
University of Wisconsin, Milwaukee  

 Essentials of Social Statistics for a Diverse 
Society, Second Edition provides students 
with a briefer, less expensive version of the successful Social Statistics 
for a Diverse Society now in its Seventh Edition. As in the parent text, 
this concise statistics book puts a strong emphasis on the theme of 
diversity, which is illustrated through the use of real data in examples 
from contemporary social issues. Its informational and inviting writing 
style, coupled with the use of real-world examples and data applications, 
makes the book a more accessible and engaging resource for students. 

 CONTENTS 
 The What and the Why of Statistics / The Organization and Graphic Presentation of Data 
/ Measures of Central Tendency / Measures of Variability / The Normal Distribution / 
Sampling and Sampling Distributions / Estimation / Testing Hypotheses / Bivariate Tables 
/ Analysis of Variance / Regression and Correlation / Appendix A. The Standard Normal 
Table / Appendix B. Distribution of t / Appendix C. Distribution of Chi-Square / Appendix 
D. Distribution of F / Appendix E. A Basic Math Review / Learning Check Solutions / 
Answers to Odd-Numbered Exercises 

 December 2014 • 408 pages 
 Paper  (9781483359496) • £61.00 

ESSENTIALS OF SOCIAL 

 STATISTICS FOR 
HEALTHCARE 
PROFESSIONALS 
 An Introduction 
 Second Edition 
  Ian Scott   Oxford Brookes University   and 
  Debbie mazhindu   Buckinghamshire
New University  

 Challenging the notion that statistics are 
often incomprehensible and complex to 
use, the authors begin by presenting a 'how-to' section explaining how 
specific statistical tests can be performed. Includes two new chapters: 
sampling sizes and testing for statistical power; and the common ways 
in which statistics can be used to mislead. 

 March 2014 • 256 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446208922) • £75.00 
 Paper  (9781446208939) • £26.99 

30            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700                   www.sagepub.co.ukORDER TODAy

“A highly valuable 
resource for beginning 

researchers… a dynamic 
and unique new entry for 
social and health sciences 
research.”

- Amy Hoseth,
The Charleston Advisor, 

October 2012

From basic  
explanations 
to advanced 

discussion, SAgE 
Research methods 
will lead you to the 
content you need

Watch 
for SAGE 
Research 
Methods 

Datasets in 
2015!

Watch video 
interviews 

with leading 
methodologists

Discover 
SAGE Research 
Methods Lists 

– methods readings 
suggested by 
other users

find out more at  
www.sageresearchmethods.com

The essential online resource for researchers from 
the world’s leading methods publisher

Based on 
a custom-
designed 

taxonomy with over 
1,400 qualitative, 
quantitative and 
mixed methods 

terms

More than 
195,000 pages 
of book, journal 
and reference 

content to 
support your 

learning

Explore the 
Methods Map 

to discover 
links between 

methods

 PUBLIC HEALTH 
RESEARCH METHODS 
 Edited by  greg guest   and 
  Emily E Namey   both at FHI 360  
 Provides current and future researchers with 
an up-to-date and comprehensive set of 
tools to investigate public health issues and 
problems, to ultimately better inform public 
health policy and practice. 

 April 2014 • 832 pages 
 Cloth  (9781452241333) • £53.00 

Research Methods



31Available as inspection copy for lecturers

 NONPARAMETRIC 
STATISTICS FOR HEALTH 
CARE RESEARCH 
 Statistics for Small Samples and 
Unusual Distributions 

 Second Edition 

  marjorie A Pett   University of Utah  
This book is ideal for looking at research 
undertaken with limited funds, using a small sample of convenience, in a 
health care setting with the primary objective of improving client care and 
obtaining better client outcomes.

 CONTENTS 
 Overview of Nonparametric Statistics / The Process of Statistical Hypothesis Testing /  Evaluating 
the Characteristics of Data / "Goodness-of-Fit" Tests / Tests for Two Related Samples: Pretest-
Posttest Measures for a Single Sample / Repeated Measures for More Than Two Time Periods 
or Matched Conditions / Tests for Two Independent Samples / Assessing Differences Among 
Several Independent Groups / Tests of Association Between Variables / Logistic Regression 

 September 2015 • 368 pages 
 Paper  (9781452281964) • £41.99 

 NONPARAMETRIC 

INSTITUTIONAL
PURCHASE ONLy

 THE ESSAY WRITING KIT 
  Eveline Powell  

The Essay writing Kit is a tried and tested 
interactive writing course for students, 
designed to equip them with the tools they need 
to tackle the daunting task of writing academic 
essays. Fully compatible with your VLE, it's 
ideal for use both in the classroom and for independent student study.

Ten modules teach specific skills using step-by-step guidance, including:

• video demonstrations that explain each skill 
• interactive exercises with on-the-spot feedback to help students apply 

what they have learned 
• a final rewrite activity bringing everything together in an academic context
• other handy resources including pop-up definitions of key terms, 11 

sets of tutor notes packed with teaching ideas, and a revision unit to 
consolidate learning.

CONTENTS
Section 1: Style / Formality / Complexity / Bibliographies / Referencing / Punctuation / 
Grammar / Section 2: Structure / Introductions / Body / Paraphrasing / Conclusions / 
Section 3: Revision / Revision

 march 2015  
Contact your local SAgE rep to find out more    

INSTITUTIONAL

 THE SAGE ENCYCLOPEDIA 
OF PHARMACOLOGY
AND SOCIETY 
 Edited by  Sarah E Boslaugh   
Kennesaw State University  

 The SAgE Encyclopedia of Pharmacology 
and Society explores the social and policy 
sides of the pharmaceutical industry and its 
pervasive influence in society, addressing 
the topics of socioeconomic, business and 
consumer, and legal and ethical issues of the pharmaceutical industry 
in contemporary society around the world. 

 November 2015 
 Cloth  (9781483350004) • £410.00 

Special Introductory Offer: £370.00

 THE SAGE ENCYCLOPEDIA 

 THE SAGE ENCYCLOPEDIA 
OF CANCER AND SOCIETY 
 Second Edition 

 Edited by  graham A Colditz   
Washington University School of Medicine  

 The SAgE Encyclopedia of Cancer and 
Society, Second Edition serves as a 
reliable and precise source for students and 
researchers with an interest in the social 
and behavioural sciences and seeks to 
better understand the continuously evolving subject matter of cancer 
and society. 

 September 2015 • 1656 pages 
 Cloth  (9781483345734) • £ 310.00

Special Introductory Offer: £280.00

THE SAGE ENCYCLOPEDIA 

 ENCYCLOPEDIA OF HUMAN 
SERVICES AND DIVERSITY 
 Edited by  Linwood H Cousins   
Western Michigan University  

 The Encyclopedia of Human Services and 
Diversity is the first encyclopedia to reflect 
the changes in the mission of human 
services professionals as they face today's 
increasingly diverse service population. 

 November 2014 • 1632 pages 
 Cloth  (9781452287485) • £240.00  ENCYCLOPEDIA OF

HEALTH COMMUNICATION 
 Three-volume Set 

 Edited by  Teresa L Thompson   
University of Dayton  

 This A-to-Z, three-volume reference is available 
in both print and online formats and is a must-
have for libraries and researchers who seek 
comprehensive coverage of the theory, research 
and applications of health communication. 
 June 2014 • 1688 pages 
 Cloth  (9781452258751) • £330.00 

Research Methods / Reference



32            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700                   www.sagepub.co.ukORDER TODAy

 THE SAGE DEAF STUDIES 
ENCYCLOPEDIA 
 Edited by  genie gertz   and 
  Patrick Boudreault   both at 
Gallaudet University  

This title carves out a new and critical 
perspective on deaf studies with the focus 
that the deaf are members of a distinct 
cultural group with a distinct and vibrant 
community and way of being.

 September 2015 • 1552 pages 
 Cloth  (9781452259567) • £310.00 

Special Introductory Offer: £280.00

 THE SAGE DEAF STUDIES 

SAGE LIBRARY OF NURSING

 NURSING ETHICS 
 Three-volume Set 

 Edited by  megan-Jane Johnstone   
Deakin University  

These three volumes contain foundational and 
leading works on nursing ethics which have 
influenced the international development of 
nursing ethics as a discourse and practice.

 July 2015 • 1098 pages 
 Cloth  (9781473902251) • £450.00 

Special Introductory Offer: £400.00

 NURSING ETHICS 

SAGE LIBRARY OF HEALTH 
AND SOCIAL WELFARE SERIES

 CHILD MALTREATMENT 
 Three-volume Set 

 Edited by  Eileen munro   and 
  Trish Hiddleston   both at London School 
of Economics   and Political Science

This major work compiles literature 
demonstrating the different lessons that have 
been learned in this vast area of important 
research, pulling out common elements 
where possible, and helping to clarify the 
nature of the differences.

 March 2015 • 1096 pages 
 Cloth  (9781473903944) • £450.00 

Special Introductory Offer: £400.00

 CHILD MALTREATMENT 

SAGE LIBRARY IN
MENTAL HEALTH

 PSYCHOLOGICAL STRESS, 
RESILIENCE AND WELLBEING 
 Six-volume Set 

 Edited by  Stephen Palmer   Centre for Stress Management, London  
and   Kristina gyllensten   Private Practice

 This six-volume collection - comprised of two three-volume collections, 
Psychological Stress and Psychological Resilience and wellbeing - 
brings together the key papers which have furthered understanding of the 
closely related and important topics of stress, resilience and wellbeing. 
The six volumes, taken together, give an overview and insight into areas 
such as definitions of stress, resilience and wellbeing, relevant scales and 
instruments, stress-management/treatment/health promotion, outcome 
studies and professional issues.  

 July 2015 •  2000 pages
 Cloth  (9781473919075) • £800.00 

Special Introductory Offer: 725.00

Psychological Stress, Three-Volume Set (9781473908000) • £450.00

Special Introductory Offer: £400.00

Psychological Resilience and Wellbeing, Three-Volume Set (9781473912120) • £450.00

Special Introductory Offer: £400.00

 PSYCHOLOGICAL STRESS, 

 COMMON MENTAL HEALTH PROBLEMS 
 Four-volume Set 

 Edited by  David Pilgrim   University of Liverpool  

The articles within these volumes explore the causes and understandings 
and prevention and treatment of common mental health problems, drawing 
upon philosophical, conceptual, historical and empirical discussions.

 November 2015 •  1408 pages
 Cloth  (9781473915978) • £625.00 

Special Introductory Offer: £550.00

 COMMON MENTAL HEALTH PROBLEMS 

  TRAUMATIC STRESS 
 Four-volume Set 

 Edited by  michael J Scott   
Private Practice, Liverpool  

This four-volume collection provides access to 
key papers which have formed our present-day 
understanding of extreme trauma.

 November 2014 • 1424 pages 
 Cloth  (9781446295762) • £625.00                                          

Reference



33Available as inspection copy for lecturers

SAgE Swifts offer authors a new channel for academic research with the freedom 
to deliver work outside the conventional length of journal articles. 
The series aims to give authors speedy access to academic 
audiences through digital first publication, space to explore 
ideas thoroughly, yet at a length which can be readily digested, 
and the quality stamp and reassurance of peer-review.

UNIVERSITIES AT WAR
Thomas Docherty  University of Warwick

An impassioned and controversial exploration of the future of the 
university. On one side are self-proclaimed modernisers who view the 
institution as vital to national economic success, its principles of private 
and personal enrichment necessary conditions of ‘progress’. On the other 
side the university is about extending human possibilities and freedoms, 
seeking earnestly for social justice, and participating in democracy. This 
book analyses the former position, and argues for the necessity of taking 
sides with the latter.

December 2014 • 156 pages
eBook  (9781473910614) £15.99 + VAT
Cloth  (9781473907782) • £45.00

RANK HYPOCRISIES
The Insult of the REF 

Derek Sayer

A must-read for all academics working in higher education today. Derek 
Sayer has been involved in a well publicized dispute with his employer, 
Lancaster University, about what he sees as irregularities in the REF 
process. Although eligible, he refused to enter his 4 best publications as 
a protest against the entire exercise. In this scathing account, he not only 
criticizes the REF for discouraging innovation and harming staff morale, 
but also questions the REF's claim to provide 'expert review of the outputs' 
- the very heart of its legitimacy.

December 2014 • 128 pages
eBook  (9781473910638) £15.99                                      + VAT
Cloth  (9781473906563) • £45.00                                     

In 1976 SAGE published a series of short ‘university papers’, which led to the publication of the QASS series (or the ‘little 
green books’ as they became known to researchers). Almost 40 years since the release of the first ‘little green book’, SAGE 
is delighted to offer a new series of swift, short and topical pieces in the ever-growing digital environment.



34

Overseas Offices and Distributors

USA, Canada, Central and South America and  
The Caribbean
SAGE Publications Inc
T: +1 (0) 805 499 0721 F: +1 (0) 805 499 0871
E: info@sagepub.com

Australia and New Zealand
Footprint Books Pty Ltd,  
T: +61 (02) 9997-3973 F: +61 (02) 9997-3185
E: info@footprint.com.au

India, Pakistan, Bangladesh, Sri Lanka
SAGE Publications India Private Ltd
T: (91) 11 4053 9222 F: + (91) 11 4053 9234
E: info@sagepub.in

Asia-Pacific
SAGE Asia-Pacific Pte Ltd.
T: +65 6220 1800 F: +65 6438 1008
E: sagebooks@sagepub.co.uk

UK and Overseas Sales Representatives

UNITED KINgDOm & IRELAND FIELD SALES

London & Southern England 
Joanna grajewski 
joanna.grajewski@sagepub.co.uk

Midlands & East Anglia 
Justin mcCarthy 
justin.mccarthy@sagepub.co.uk

Wales, Eire & South West England 
Kate Horton 
kate.horton@sagepub.co.uk

North England 
Chris goldie 
christopher.goldie@sagepub.co.uk

Scotland & Northern Ireland 
Lisa mcCluskey 
lisa.mccluskey@sagepub.co.uk

Online Retail and Special Sales Representative 
Despina Pechlivanidis 
despina.pechlivanidis@sagepub.co.uk

BENELUx AND SCANDINAvIA

Benelux 
vikrum mehta 
vikrum.mehta@sagepub.co.uk

Scandinavia 
Calum Petrie 
calum.petrie@sagepub.co.uk

mIDDLE EAST, AFRICA & ASIA

TURKEy, ISRAEL & IRAN 
Martin Vicars 
T: +44 (0) 20 7324 8500 F: +44 (0) 20 7324 8600 
E: martin.vicars@sagepub.co.uk

JAPAN 
Koro Komori  
T: +81 (0)75 253 6247 F: +81 (0)75 253 6248 
E: koro.komori@sagepub.co.uk

CENTRAL AFRICA 
Guy Simpson 
T: + 44 (0) 1491 837028 m: + 44 (0) 7808 522886 
E: guy.simpson@africaconnection.co.uk

CHINA 
SAGE Consulting (Beijing) 
T: +86 (0)10 6590 0150 F: +86 (0)10 6590 0201 
E: bookschina@sagepub.co.uk

SOUTHERN AFRICA 
Academic Marketing Services 
T: +27 (0) 11 447 7441 F: +27 (0) 11 447 2314 
E: info@academicmarketing.co.za

mALAySIA 
SAGE 
T: +60 3 6211 2512 F: +60 3 6211 6512 
E: sagebooks@sagepub.co.uk

mIDDLE EAST & NORTH AFRICA 
Amin Al-Abini
T: +202 24170760/22906014 F: +202 22905812
m: +2 012 2211 4168 E: amin.al-abini@sagepub.co.uk

PHILIPPINES 
Tony Sagun 
T: +63 (0)2 660 5480 F: +63 (0)2 213 0651 
E: crwmarketing@pldtdsl.net

KOREA 
ChongHo Ra  
T: +82 (02) 22960140 F: +82 (02) 22960143 
E: impactkr@kornet.net

EUROPE

EASTERN EUROPE 
Marek Lewinson 
T/F: 00 48 22 6714819  
gSm: 00 48 602 707037 
E: mlewinso@it.com.pl

gREECE, mALTA, CyPRUS 
Zitsa Seraphimidi 
T: +30 21 0 524 5798 T/F: +30 21 0 981 6816 
m: +30 (6) 9 4444 1184 
E: zitsaser@otenet.gr

gERmANy, AUSTRIA, SwITZERLAND 
Frauke Feldmann  
T: +49 30 311 703 74 m: +49 (0)172 662 33 22
E: fraukefeldmann@mare-nostrum.co.uk  
w: www.mare-nostrum.co.uke

SPAIN AND PORTUgAL 
Cristina de Lara
T: +34 91 633 66 65 
E: cristinadelara@mare-nostrum.co.uk  
w: www.mare-nostrum.co.uk

FRANCE AND ITALy 
David Pickering  
T: +44 (0)1423 562232 m: +44 (0) 798 6559391 
E: davidpickering@mare-nostrum.co.uk 
w: www.mare-nostrum.co.uk

SAGE Publications Ltd, 
1 Oliver’s Yard, 55 City Road, 
London EC1Y 1SP UK

Tel +44 (0) 20 7324 8500 
Fax +44 (0) 20 7324 8600

Email orders@sagepub.co.uk 
(Trade Orders)

Tony Histed 
International Director of Sales 
tony.histed@sagepub.co.uk
Nicola Everitt 
Books Sales Director, Asia Pacific 
nicola.everitt@sagepub.co.uk
Adam Birchall 
Head of Channel Sales 
adam.birchall@sagepub.co.uk
Alison Browne 
Head of Books Customer Services 
alison.browne@sagepub.co.uk
Katherine Ryan 
Rights & Licensing Manager 
foreign-rights@sagepub.co.uk
Peter Hampson
Senior Sales Manager 
for UK & Northern Europe 
peter.hampson@sagepub.co.uk
martin vicars 
Export Sales Manager 
martin.vicars@sagepub.co.uk
Huw Alexander 
Digital Sales Manager 
huw.alexander@sagepub.co.uk
Charlotte Steadman 
Customer Solutions Manager 
charlotte.steadman@sagepub.co.uk
Zoe Seaton 
Business Development Manager 
zoe.seaton@sagepub.co.uk

For other territories outside  
North America please contact  
Tony Histed at SAGE, London.

A complete price list of our books 
in print is available in the form of 
an Excel 4.0 spreadsheet. It can be 
downloaded from our Website at:

www.sagepub.co.uk/bookSellers.nav 
where you should click on  
Complete Price List. The price 
list can be sorted by subject, 
publication date, and author.

To request copies of our catalogues 
email: sales@sagepub.co.uk.

For accessibility enquiries, please email accessible@sagepub.co.uk

For full sales office and representative contact details, please visit www.sagepub.co.uk/findmyrep

Sales Information



35

Index

A
Acute and Critical Care in Adult Nursing, Second Edition 
Tait, James, williams & Barton .......................................................................... 7
Advanced Qualitative Research O'Reilly & Kiyimba ......................................... 29
Anisman An Introduction to Stress and Health .................................................. 24
Archer & Siraj Encouraging Physical Development Through Movement-Play ... 9
Aston & Hallam Successful Mentoring in Nursing, Second Edition ................. 19

B
Bach & grant Communication and Interpersonal Skills in Nursing, Third Edition ... 11
Barker Caring for Older People in Nursing ........................................................... 7
Barr & Dowding Leadership in Health Care, Third Edition ................................ 20
Barry & yuill Understanding the Sociology of Health, Third Edition ................. 23
Basic Counselling Skills, Third Edition Nelson-Jones .......................................18
Bastow, Dunleavy & Tinkler The Impact of the Social Sciences ..................... 21
Beginner's Guide to Counselling & Psychotherapy, Second Edition, The Palmer ... 16
Birks & mills Grounded Theory, Second Edition ............................................... 29
Bolton Reflective Practice, Fourth Edition ...........................................................14
Bond Standards and Ethics for Counselling in Action, Fourth Edition .............. 16
Boslaugh The SAGE Encyclopedia of Pharmacology and Society ................... 31
Brody & Nair Effectively Managing and Leading Human Service Organizations, 
Fourth Edition ....................................................................................................... 20
Burns Foundations of Adult Nursing ..................................................................... 8
Burton, Pavord & williams An Introduction to Child and Adolescent 
Mental Health ........................................................................................................ 10
Business of People, The Campaign for Social Science .................................. 21

C
Cameron Disability Studies................................................................................. 26
Campaign for Social Science The Business of People ................................... 21
Cancer and Cancer Care wyatt & Hulbert-williams .......................................... 6
Care Commissioning for Health and Social Care ............................................... 20
Caring for Older People in Nursing Barker ........................................................... 7
Carter & Simons Stories of Children's Pain ......................................................... 7
Carter, Bray, Dickinson, Edwards & Ford Child-Centred Nursing ................... 7
Child Health Psychology Turner-Cobb .............................................................. 24
Child Maltreatment, Three-Volume Set munro & Hiddleston ........................... 32
Child-Centred Nursing Carter, Bray, Dickinson, Edwards & Ford ................... 7
Clinical Judgement and Decision Making for Nursing Students, 
Second Edition Standing .....................................................................................14
Colditz The SAGE Encyclopedia of Cancer and Society, Second Edition ........ 31
Commissioning for Health and Social Care Care ............................................... 20
Common Mental Health Problems, Four-Volume Set Pilgrim............................ 32
Communication and Interpersonal Skills in Nursing, Third Edition Bach & grant ... 11
Communication Skills in Health and Social Care, Third Edition moss ...............11
Complete Handbook of Coaching, Second Edition, The 
Cox, Bachkirova & Clutterbuck ........................................................................ 19
Contexts of Midwifery Practice muscat, Passmore & Chenery-morris ......... 22
Coughlan, Cronin & Ryan Doing a Literature Review in Nursing, Health 
and Social Care .................................................................................................... 27
Cousins Encyclopedia of Human Services and Diversity .................................. 31
Cox, Bachkirova & Clutterbuck The Complete Handbook of Coaching, 
Second Edition ..................................................................................................... 19
Craig & Smith The Nurse Mentor's Companion ................................................ 19
Critical Thinking and Writing for Nursing Students, Second Edition 
Price & Harrington ...............................................................................................14
Cronin, Coughlan & Smith Understanding Nursing and Healthcare Research......26
Curry & Nunez-Smith Mixed Methods in Health Sciences Research .............. 29

D
Delves-yates Essentials of Nursing Practice ....................................................... 2
Delves-yates Essential Clinical Skills for Nurses ................................................. 3
Disability Studies Cameron................................................................................. 26
Disabling Barriers - Enabling Environments, Third Edition Swain, French, 
Barnes & Thomas ............................................................................................... 26

Doing a Literature Review in Nursing, Health and Social Care Coughlan, 
Cronin & Ryan ..................................................................................................... 27
Doing Mental Health Research with Children and Adolescents 
O'Reilly & Kiyimba .............................................................................................. 28
Dryden & Reeves The Handbook of Individual Therapy, Sixth Edition ..............18

E
Effectively Managing and Leading Human Service Organizations, 
Fourth Edition Brody & Nair ................................................................................ 20
Elcock Getting into Nursing, Second Edition ..................................................... 22
Ellis & Bach Leadership, Management and Team Working in Nursing, 
Second Edition ..................................................................................................... 20
Ellis Evidence-based Practice in Nursing, Second Edition .................................. 5
Ellis Understanding Research for Nursing Students, Second Edition .............. 27
Ellis Understanding Ethics for Nursing Students ............................................... 21
Encouraging Physical Development Through Movement-Play Archer & Siraj ... 9
Encyclopedia of Health Communication, Three-Volume Set Thompson .......... 31
Encyclopedia of Human Services and Diversity Cousins .................................. 31
Engagement and Therapeutic Communication in Mental Health Nursing walker ... 10
Essay Writing Kit, The Powell .............................................................................. 31
Essential Clinical Skills for Nurses Delves-yates ................................................. 3
Essential Infection Prevention and Control gallagher ......................................... 5
Essentials of Nursing Practice Delves-yates ....................................................... 2
Essentials of Social Statistics For A Diverse Society, Second Edition Leon-
guerrero & Frankfort-Nachmias ...................................................................... 30
Ethics for Nursing and Healthcare Practice melia .............................................. 21
Evans, Coutsaftiki & Fathers Health Promotion and Public Health for 
Nursing Students, Second Edition......................................................................... 4
Evidence-based Practice in Nursing, Second Edition Ellis .................................. 5

F
Fawcett & Pockett Turning Ideas into Research ............................................... 28
Foundations of Adult Nursing Burns ..................................................................... 8
French & gordon Strategic Social Marketing .................................................... 23

g
gallagher Essential Infection Prevention and Control ......................................... 5

gertz & Boudreault The SAGE Deaf Studies Encyclopedia ............................. 32

Getting into Nursing, Second Edition Elcock ..................................................... 22

goodman Psychology and Sociology in Nursing, Second Edition ..................... 4

gopee & galloway Leadership and Management in Healthcare, Second 
Edition ................................................................................................................... 20

gopee Mentoring and Supervision in Healthcare, Third Edition........................ 19

green & Thorogood Qualitative Methods for Health Research, Third Edition .... 29

green, Tones, Cross & woodall Health Promotion, Third Edition ................... 23

griffith & Tengnah Law and Professional Issues in Nursing, Third Edition ...... 22

groot Responsive Leadership in Social Services .............................................. 21

Grounded Theory, Second Edition Birks & mills ............................................... 29

groundwater-Smith, Dockett & Bottrell Participatory Research with 
Children and Young People .................................................................................. 28

guest & Namey Public Health Research Methods ............................................ 30

H
Handbook of Counselling Children and Young People, The 
Pattison, Robson & Beynon .............................................................................. 16

Handbook of Individual Therapy, Sixth Edition, The Dryden & Reeves .............18

Harvey & Land Research Methods for Nurses and Midwives ........................... 27

Health and Well-being in the Early Years Rose, gilbert & Richards ................ 25

Health Intervention Research Sidani .................................................................. 29

Health Promotion and Public Health for Nursing Students, Second Edition 
Evans, Coutsaftiki & Fathers .............................................................................. 4

Health Promotion in Multicultural Populations, Third Edition Huff, Kline & 
Peterson .............................................................................................................. 23

Health Promotion, Third Edition green, Tones, Cross & woodall ................... 23

Health Psychology, Fourth Edition marks, murray, Evans & Estacio ............. 24



36

Index

Howatson-Jones, Standing & Roberts Patient Assessment and Care 
Planning in Nursing, Second Edition ..................................................................... 4

Howatson-Jones Reflective Practice in Nursing, Second Edition ....................14
Huff, Kline & Peterson Health Promotion in Multicultural Populations, 
Third Edition .......................................................................................................... 23
Hulatt Mental Health Policy for Nurses ............................................................... 10
Hutton, Hutton & Taylor Passing the UKCAT and BMAT, Ninth Edition ........... 23

I
Impact of the Social Sciences, The Bastow, Dunleavy & Tinkler .................... 21
Introduction to Child and Adolescent Mental Health, An 
Burton, Pavord & williams ................................................................................ 10
Introduction to Counselling Skills, Fourth Edition Nelson-Jones ......................18
Introduction to Health Services Research, An walker ....................................... 29
Introduction to Stress and Health, An Anisman ................................................. 24

J
Johnson & Souza Understanding Health and Social Care, Second Edition .... 25
Johnstone Nursing Ethics, Three-Volume Set ................................................... 32
Joyce & Sills Skills in Gestalt Counselling and Psychotherapy, Third Edition ...18

K
Key Concepts in Mental Health, Third Edition Pilgrim ......................................... 9
Key Concepts in Nursing and Healthcare Research mcIntosh-Scott, mason, 
mason-whitehead & Coyle................................................................................ 27
Key Concepts in Substance Misuse Pycroft ...................................................... 25

L
Law and Professional Issues in Nursing, Third Edition griffith & Tengnah ...... 22
Leadership and Management in Healthcare, Second Edition gopee & 
galloway .............................................................................................................. 20
Leadership in Health Care, Third Edition Barr & Dowding ................................ 20
Leadership, Management and Team Working in Nursing, Second Edition 
Ellis & Bach .......................................................................................................... 20
Leon-guerrero & Frankfort-Nachmias Essentials of Social Statistics For 
A Diverse Society, Second Edition ...................................................................... 30
Lovallo Stress and Health, Third Edition ............................................................ 24
Low Intensity Cognitive Behaviour Therapy Papworth, marrinan, martin, 
Keegan & Chaddock .......................................................................................... 10

m
Making Sense of Research in Nursing, Health and Social Care, 
Fifth Edition moule ............................................................................................... 26
marks, murray, Evans & Estacio Health Psychology, Fourth Edition ............. 24
mcIntosh-Scott, mason, mason-whitehead & Coyle Key Concepts in 
Nursing and Healthcare Research ....................................................................... 27
mearns, Thorne & mcLeod Person-Centred Counselling in Action, 
Fourth Edition ....................................................................................................... 16
melia Ethics for Nursing and Healthcare Practice .............................................. 21
Mental Health Policy for Nurses Hulatt ............................................................... 10
Mentoring and Supervision in Healthcare, Third Edition gopee........................ 19
Mixed Methods in Health Sciences Research Curry & Nunez-Smith .............. 29
moss Communication Skills in Health and Social Care, Third Edition ...............11
moule & goodman Nursing Research, Second Edition .................................... 27
moule Making Sense of Research in Nursing, Health and Social Care, 
Fifth Edition ........................................................................................................... 26
munro & Hiddleston Child Maltreatment, Three-Volume Set ........................... 32
muscat, Passmore & Chenery-morris Contexts of Midwifery Practice ......... 22
mutsatsa Physical Healthcare and Promotion in Mental Health Nursing ......... 10

N
Nelson-Jones' Theory and Practice of Counselling and Psychotherapy, 
Sixth Edition Nelson-Jones .................................................................................18
Nelson-Jones Basic Counselling Skills, Third Edition .......................................18
Nelson-Jones Practical Counselling and Helping Skills, Sixth Edition .............18
Nelson-Jones Nelson-Jones' Theory and Practice of Counselling and 
Psychotherapy, Sixth Edition ................................................................................18

Nelson-Jones Introduction to Counselling Skills, Fourth Edition ......................18
Nicol & Nyatanga Palliative and End of Life Care in Nursing .............................. 4
Nicol Nursing Adults with Long Term Conditions, Second Edition...................... 7
Nonparametric Statistics for Health Care Research, Second Edition Pett ....... 31
Nurse Mentor's Companion, The Craig & Smith ............................................... 19
Nursing Adults with Long Term Conditions, Second Edition Nicol...................... 7
Nursing Ethics, Three-Volume Set Johnstone ................................................... 32
Nursing Research, Second Edition moule & goodman .................................... 27

O
O'Reilly & Kiyimba Doing Mental Health Research with Children 
and Adolescents ................................................................................................... 28
O'Reilly & Kiyimba Advanced Qualitative Research ......................................... 29

P
Pain Management in Nursing Practice wright...................................................... 4
Palliative and End of Life Care in Nursing Nicol & Nyatanga .............................. 4
Palmer & gyllensten Psychological Stress, Three-Volume Set ....................... 32
Palmer & gyllensten Psychological Resilience and Wellbeing, 
Three-Volume Set ................................................................................................. 32
Palmer & gyllensten Psychological Stress, Resilience and Wellbeing, 
Six-Volume Set ..................................................................................................... 32
Palmer The Beginner's Guide to Counselling & Psychotherapy, Second Edition .... 16
Papworth, marrinan, martin, Keegan & Chaddock Low Intensity 
Cognitive Behaviour Therapy ............................................................................... 10
Participatory Research with Children and Young People 
groundwater-Smith, Dockett & Bottrell ......................................................... 28
Passing Calculations Tests for Nursing Students, Third Edition 
Starkings & Krause .............................................................................................11
Passing the UKCAT and BMAT, Ninth Edition Hutton, Hutton & Taylor ........... 23
Pathophysiology and Pharmacology for Nursing Students Taylor, 
Ashelford & Raynsford ........................................................................................ 5
Patient Assessment and Care Planning in Nursing, Second Edition 
Howatson-Jones, Standing & Roberts ............................................................. 4
Pattison, Robson & Beynon The Handbook of Counselling Children 
and Young People ................................................................................................ 16
Person-Centred Counselling in Action, Fourth Edition mearns, 
Thorne & mcLeod ............................................................................................... 16
Pett Nonparametric Statistics for Health Care Research, Second Edition ....... 31
Physical Healthcare and Promotion in Mental Health Nursing mutsatsa ......... 10
Pilgrim Key Concepts in Mental Health, Third Edition ......................................... 9
Pilgrim Common Mental Health Problems, Four-Volume Set............................ 32
Powell The Essay Writing Kit ............................................................................... 31
Practical Counselling and Helping Skills, Sixth Edition Nelson-Jones .............18
Price & Harrington Critical Thinking and Writing for Nursing Students, 
Second Edition ......................................................................................................14
Psychological Resilience and Wellbeing, Three-Volume Set Palmer & 
gyllensten ............................................................................................................ 32
Psychological Stress, Resilience and Wellbeing, Six-Volume Set 
Palmer & gyllensten ........................................................................................... 32
Psychological Stress, Three-Volume Set Palmer & gyllensten ....................... 32
Psychology and Sociology in Nursing, Second Edition goodman ..................... 4
Psychosocial Interventions in Mental Health Nursing walker ............................. 9
Public Health Research Methods guest & Namey ............................................ 30
Pycroft Key Concepts in Substance Misuse ...................................................... 25

q
Qualitative Methods for Health Research, Third Edition green & Thorogood .... 29

R
Reed Successful Professional Portfolios for Nursing Students, Second Edition ..... 11
Reflective Practice in Nursing, Second Edition Howatson-Jones ....................14
Reflective Practice, Fourth Edition Bolton ...........................................................14
Research Methods for Nurses and Midwives Harvey & Land ........................... 27
Researching Health, Second Edition Saks & Allsop .......................................... 28
Responsive Leadership in Social Services groot .............................................. 21



37

Index

How to Order...
SAGE books are available from all good bookshops. 
You can also order direct from SAGE. If the books you 
have ordered are in stock, we will send them to you 
immediately. If a book is not in stock, we will record your 
order and supply it as soon as it becomes available.

Call to order direct, quoting your credit/debit 
card number and the reference number on 
the reverse of the catalogue

Customer Services (books): 
+44 (0)20 7324 8703

Customer Services (journals): 
+44 (0)20 7324 8701

For general enquiries call: 
+44(0)20 7324 8500

Or fax your order to:

Customer Services (books): 
+44 (0)20 7324 8700

Customer Services (journals): 
+44 (0)20 7324 8733

Or Order POST-FREE online at
www.sagepub.co.uk

Delivery is free for all online book orders by

individuals in the UK.

For shipping charges outside the UK visit 

www.sagepub.co.uk/shipping

DISCOUNTS
Discounts are available for bulk purchases. To arrange, 
please contact Adam Birchall, Key Account Manager 
adam.birchall@sagepub.co.uk.

FROm A LOCAL AUTHORITy OR SCHOOL?
Fax or post your order on headed paper to the address 
provided above, along with your purchase order number

PAymENT mETHODS
Your order must be prepaid, and we accept payment by 
cheque (in sterling) payable to SAGE Publications Ltd. Credit/
Debit Card (Mastercard, American Express, VISA, Maestro, 
Delta) or payment by International Giro, to account no 548 
0353. Introductory offers valid until end of month of publication. 

Credit cards will be charged at time of shipment. Please 
note that all prices are correct at time of printing and may be 
subject to change without notice.

Rose, gilbert & Richards Health and Well-being in the Early Years ................ 25
Russell Sociology for Health Professionals........................................................ 24

S
SAGE Deaf Studies Encyclopedia, The gertz & Boudreault ............................ 32
SAGE Encyclopedia of Cancer and Society, Second Edition, The Colditz ....... 31
SAGE Encyclopedia of Pharmacology and Society, The Boslaugh .................. 31
Saks & Allsop Researching Health, Second Edition .......................................... 28
Scanlan & walker Studying for Your Midwifery Degree .................................... 22
Scott & mazhindu Statistics for Healthcare Professionals, Second Edition .... 30
Scott Traumatic Stress, Four-Volume Set ........................................................... 32
SEND Code of Practice 0-25 Years, The Tutt & williams.................................. 26
Sidani Health Intervention Research .................................................................. 29
Skills in Gestalt Counselling and Psychotherapy, Third Edition Joyce & Sills ...18
Skills in Person-Centred Counselling & Psychotherapy, Second Edition Tolan ......18
Sociology for Health Professionals Russell........................................................ 24
Standards and Ethics for Counselling in Action, Fourth Edition Bond .............. 16
Standing Clinical Judgement and Decision Making for Nursing Students, 
Second Edition ......................................................................................................14
Starkings & Krause Passing Calculations Tests for Nursing Students,
Third Edition ...........................................................................................................11
Statistics for Healthcare Professionals, Second Edition Scott & mazhindu .... 30
Stickley & wright Theories for Mental Health Nursing........................................ 9
Stories of Children's Pain Carter & Simons ......................................................... 7
Strategic Social Marketing French & gordon .................................................... 23
Stress and Health, Third Edition Lovallo ............................................................ 24
Studying for Your Midwifery Degree Scanlan & walker .................................... 22
Succeeding in Literature Reviews and Research Project Plans for Nursing 
Students, Second Edition williamson & whittaker .......................................... 28
Successful Mentoring in Nursing, Second Edition Aston & Hallam ................. 19
Successful Professional Portfolios for Nursing Students, Second Edition Reed ..... 11
Swain, French, Barnes & Thomas Disabling Barriers - Enabling Environments, 
Third Edition .......................................................................................................... 26

T
Tait, James, williams & Barton Acute and Critical Care in Adult Nursing, 
Second Edition ....................................................................................................... 7
Taylor, Ashelford & Raynsford Pathophysiology and Pharmacology for 
Nursing Students .................................................................................................... 5
Taylor Writing Skills in Nursing and Healthcare ..................................................14
Theories for Mental Health Nursing Stickley & wright........................................ 9
Thompson Encyclopedia of Health Communication, Three-Volume Set .......... 31
Tolan Skills in Person-Centred Counselling & Psychotherapy, Second Edition ......18
Traumatic Stress, Four-Volume Set Scott ........................................................... 32
Turner-Cobb Child Health Psychology .............................................................. 24
Turning Ideas into Research Fawcett & Pockett ............................................... 28
Tutt & williams The SEND Code of Practice 0-25 Years ................................... 26

U
Understanding Ethics for Nursing Students Ellis ............................................... 21
Understanding Health and Social Care, Second Edition Johnson & Souza .... 25
Understanding Nursing and Healthcare Research Cronin, Coughlan & Smith......26
Understanding Research for Nursing Students, Second Edition Ellis .............. 27
Understanding the Sociology of Health, Third Edition Barry & yuill ................. 23

w
walker Psychosocial Interventions in Mental Health Nursing ............................. 9
walker Engagement and Therapeutic Communication in Mental Health Nursing ... 10
walker An Introduction to Health Services Research ........................................ 29
williamson & whittaker Succeeding in Literature Reviews and Research 
Project Plans for Nursing Students, Second Edition .......................................... 28
wright Pain Management in Nursing Practice...................................................... 4
Writing Skills in Nursing and Healthcare Taylor ..................................................14
wyatt & Hulbert-williams Cancer and Cancer Care .......................................... 6



Nursing & Health | 2015

SAGE Knowledge is the ultimate social sciences digital library for students, 
researchers, and faculty. Hosting more than 4,400 titles, it includes an expansive 
range of SAGE eBook and eReference content, including scholarly monographs, 
reference works, handbooks, series, professional development titles, and more. 

The platform allows researchers to cross-search and seamlessly access a wide 
breadth of must-have SAGE book and reference content from one source. 

www.knowledge.sagepub.com

Key Features and Bene� ts
• Full text HTML display
• Chapter print and PDF download
• Multiple citation options
• Suggested related content on the site and

across SAGE’s other platforms
• “My Account” feature to create reading lists

and save searches
• Quick and advanced search options
• MARC Records and COUNTER reports
• DOIs registered for each title and chapter

• Unlimited simultaneous usage of all SAGE eBooks

Flexible Purchasing Options!
Choose the SAGE Knowledge Collection that fi ts your 
budget and your needs! SAGE Knowledge offers fl exible 
pricing models within collections. Purchase Book, 
Reference and SAGE Navigator collections across 10 
subject areas. Reference titles are also available to 
purchase individually.

Contact librarysales@sagepub.com for the title lists or to 
learn how SAGE can help you build your online reference 
and book collection.

SAGE Navigator, the social sciences literature review 
tool covering 300+ topics, provides a starting point 
for postgraduate students and faculty in their literature 
review process. With an extensive guide to the topic, 
written by an internationally renowned academic, it 
provides users with a gateway to the seminal pieces in 
the literature – journal articles, book chapters, and more.

Try SAGE Knowledge 
FREE for 30 days!
Visit the platform for details.



Request one of our  
new catalogues online at  

www.sagepub.co.uk 

or phone us on  
+44 (0)20 7324 8500

Cover Image: © Shutterstock

m
ailing co

d
e: D

M
  5F

71
S

A
G

E
  •  N

ursing &
 H

ealth  •  2015


